
1 

 

 

No.7-8       July-August    2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Current Awareness Bulletin 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

   

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

Centre for Women’s Development Studies 
(An autonomous research institute supported by  

the Indian Council of Social Science Research) 
25, Bhai Vir Singh Marg (Gole Market), New Delhi-110001, India. 

Ph.: 011-9555231324; 9555231354.        Fax: 91-23346044 

E-mail: library@cwds.ac.in    |   URL: http://www.cwds.ac.in/library/    

 



2 

 

 

CONTENTS 

 
Section 1: Journals/ Periodicals/ Newsletters Articles  

 

Ageing ............................................................................ 001 

 

Child Abuse .................................................................... 002-007 

Child Labour ................................................................... 008-010 

Children .......................................................................... 011-024 

Communalism ................................................................. 025 

 

Demography ................................................................... 026-028 

Disabilities ...................................................................... 029-030 

 

Feminism ........................................................................ 031-034 

 

Gender Studies ................................................................ 035-036 

Girl Child ........................................................................ 037-041 

 

Health ............................................................................. 042 

 

Laws ............................................................................... 043-055 

Library and Information Services .................................... 056-057 

 

Personalia........................................................................ 058-075 

Politics ............................................................................ 076 

 

Reproductive Technologies ............................................. 077 

 

Scheduled Castes ............................................................ 078-084 

Sexuality ......................................................................... 085-105 

 

Tribes and Tribals ........................................................... 106-107 

 

Widows ........................................................................... 108 

Women-Ageing ............................................................... 109 

-Budget .................................................................. 110 

-Conflicts ............................................................... 111 

-Crimes .................................................................. 112 



3 

 

-Development ......................................................... 113-117 

-Economic Development ........................................ 118-119 

-Education .............................................................. 120-122 

-Employment.......................................................... 123-142 

-Empowerment ....................................................... 143-155 

-Entrepreneurs ........................................................ 156-158 

-Environment ......................................................... 159 

-Health ................................................................... 160-171 

-History .................................................................. 172 

-Information Technology........................................ 173 

-Laws ..................................................................... 174-248 

-Literature .............................................................. 249-251 

-Marriage ............................................................... 252-253 

-Media .................................................................... 254-255 

-Migration .............................................................. 256-257 

-Movements ........................................................... 258-259 

-Muslims ................................................................ 260-265 

-Organisations ........................................................ 266-267 

-Panchayati Raj ...................................................... 268 

-Peace ..................................................................... 269 

-Politics .................................................................. 270-282 

-Programmes and Policies ...................................... 283-287 

-Religion ................................................................ 288 

-Rural ..................................................................... 289 

-Sanitation .............................................................. 290-291 

-Science and Technology ....................................... 292 

-Single .................................................................... 293 

-Sports .................................................................... 294-295 

-Statistics ................................................................ 296-297 

-Status .................................................................... 298-308 

-Transportation ....................................................... 309-312 

-Violence Against................................................... 313-353 

-Domestic Violence ...................................... 354-356 

-Foeticide ..................................................... 357 

-Rape ............................................................ 358-385 

-Sex Workers ............................................... 386-387 

-Sexual Harassment ...................................... 388-402 

-Water .................................................................... 403 

Women’s Rights ............................................................. 404-405 

 



4 

 

 
Section 2: Books/ Mimeo Papers/ Conferences/ Seminars/ Workshops Reports  

 

Children .......................................................................... 001 

Collected Works ............................................................. 002 

 

Demography ................................................................... 003-004 

 

Education ........................................................................ 005 

 

Fiction ............................................................................. 006 

 

Laws ............................................................................... 007- 008 

 

Media .............................................................................. 009-011 

 

Politics ............................................................................ 012 

 

Reproductive Technologies ............................................. 013 

 

Women-Biographies ....................................................... 014- 015 

-Development ......................................................... 016 

-Employment.......................................................... 017 

-Information Technology........................................ 018 

-Literature .............................................................. 019-022 

-Media .................................................................... 023 

-Panchayati Raj ...................................................... 024 

-Scheduled Castes .................................................. 025 

-Science and Technology ....................................... 026 

-Status .................................................................... 027-028 

Women’s Studies ............................................................ 029 

 

Annual Reports ............................................................... 030 

  



5 

 

 

List of Journals/ Newspapers 

Area Indexed in This Issue 
 

Amar Ujala 

(New Delhi) 

 

Asian Age 

(New Delhi) 

 
Asian Journal of Women's Studies 

(Seoul, Korea) 

 

Bharatiya Rajniti Vigyan Shodh Patrika 

(Meerut) 

 

Child Hope 

(Noida) 

 

Dainik Bhaskar 

(New Delhi) 

 
Deccan Herald 

(Bangalore) 

 

Economic and Political Weekly 

(Mumbai) 

 

Frontier 

(Kolkata) 

 

Frontline 

(Chennai) 
 

Hans 

(New Delhi) 

 

Hashiye ki Awaaz 

(New Delhi) 

 

Hindu 

(New Delhi) 

 

Hindustan 

(New Delhi) 
 

Hindustan Times 

(New Delhi) 

 

Indian Express 

(New Delhi) 

 

Indian Journal of Gender Studies 

(New Delhi) 

 

 



6 

 

Indian Journal of Human Development 

(New Delhi) 

 

The Indian Journal of Political Science 

(Meerut) 

 
Jansatta 

(New Delhi) 

 

Journal of Social and Economic Development 

(New Delhi) 

 

Journal of the History of Sexuality 

(Austin, Texas) 

 

Legal News and Views 

(New Delhi) 

 
Madhya Pradesh Journal of Social Sciences 

(Ujjain) 

 

The Microfinance Review 

(Lucknow) 

 

Review of Agrarian Studies 

(Bangalore) 

 

Roshni 

(New Delhi) 
 

Social Action 

(New Delhi) 

 

Social Scientists 

(New Delhi) 

 

Telegraph 

(Kolkata) 

 

Times of India 

(New Delhi) 
 

Vihangama: the IGNCA Newsletter 

(New Delhi) 

 

The Voice of the Working Woman 

(New Delhi) 

 

The Working Class 

(New Delhi) 

 

 
  



7 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Section – 1 

  



8 

 

Ageing 

 

001 
Lodha, Sanjay; Bafna, Puneet and Samar, Rohan 

Senior citizens and social security laws. 

Madhya Pradesh Journal of Social Sciences.  27(1); June 2022. p.1-12. 

 

Child Abuse 

 

002 

3-yr-old girl sexually assaulted at school in male washroom. 
 Asian Age.  4 August; 2023. p.2. 

 

003 

3-yr-old sexually assaulted by school cleaner in south Delhi. 
 Times of India.  4 August; 2023. p.4. 

 

004 
Bachchi se haivaniyat ke doshi ko umarquaid. 

 Hindustan.  26 May; 2023. p.3. 

 

005 
Khudshah, Sanjeev 

Adoption centre mein adivasi bachchiyon ke sath kroorta kyon?. 

Hashiye ki Awaaz.  18(7); July 2023. p.38-39. 
 

006 

Sharma, Bhaskar Hari 
Pilot, husband beaten up by mob for torturing minor help. 

Asian Age.  20 July; 2023. p.2. 

 

007 
Warty, Anuya 

Digital child sexual abuse and the need to definite in laws in India. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(2); April-June 2018. p.348-352. 
 

Child Labour 

 

008 

Harassed, assaulted by employers, minor rescued from GK-I. 
 Indian Express.  9 August; 2023. p.8. 

 

009 
Jatav, Manoj 

Factors determinants of child labour and adolescent labour in India: reflections from the latest 

official sample survey. 
Child Hope.  11(3-4); July-September 2023. p.9-11. 

 

 

 



9 

 

010 

Notice by rights panel to admin, seeks girl's rehab. 
 Hindustan Times.  20 July; 2023. p.3. 

 

Children 

 

011 
Bakth, Nazmunnessa and Hasanuzzaman, Syed 

Temporary environmental migration and child truancy: an investigation among hard-to-reach 

families in Bangladesh. 
Journal of Social and Economic Development.  25(1); June 2023. p.152-169. 

 

012 

Choudhary, Rabindra Nath 
Childline to be given to states to ensure quick help: Smriti Irani. 

Asian Age.  10 July, 2023. p.3. 

 
013 

Debroy, Bibek and Sinha, Aditya 

Strengthening the ICDS Scheme. 
Hindu.  15 June, 2023. p.9. 

 

014 

Ghosh, Subarna 
An analytical study on juveniles, heinous offences and the minimum age of criminal 

responsibility. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  82(4); October-December 2021. p.557-564. 
 

015 

Gowda, Varsha 
45k teen pregnancies in 3 yrs point to rise in child marriages, sexual offences. 

Deccan Herald.  10 August; 2023. p.4. 

 

016 
Gupta, Ridhima 

Packing a punch: 'Bag Pack Heros' teach slum kids maths, life skills. 

Times of India.  20 June, 2023. p.2. 
 

017 

Harinath, Silveru 

Experience of dalit children in schools: a sociological study in Telangana. 
Madhya Pradesh Journal of Social Sciences.  25(1); June 2020. p.38-58. 

 

018 
Joshi, Srishti and Mohan, Shashank 

Data privacy and the child. 

Indian Express.  7 August; 2023. p.10. 
 

 

 



10 

 

 

019 
Madhukalya, Amrita 

9 states, UTs to directly run integrated childlines from month-end. 

Deccan Herald.  21 June, 2023. p.11. 

 
020 

Pre-term births and a silent emergency (Editorial). 

 Deccan Herald.  30 May; 2023. p.8. 
 

021 

Sharma, Chhama 
Bachchon ki suraksha, sahooliyat ka dhyan rakhe hamare shahar. 

Hindustan.  14 July; 2023. p.10. 

 

022 
Shukla, Vrinda 

To find a lost child. 

Indian Express.  12 June; 2023. p.13. 
 

023 

Singh, Ashok Pal 
An unhelpful takeover. 

Indian Express.  18 July, 2023. p.10. 

 

024 
Sweekruthi K 

Will 12 pick up where Childlines is leaving?. 

Deccan Herald.  11 June; 2023. p.1,2. 
 

Communalism 

 

025 

Dutt, Barkha 
Manipur mein sara daromadar ab sena ke hathon mein. 

Dainik Bhaskar.  13 July; 2023. p.8. 

 

Demography 

 

026 

A hassle is born (Editorial). 

Times of India.  9 August; 2023. p.26. 
 

027 

Sharan, M R 
Caste data's benefits and risks may be overblown. 

Hindustan Times.  12 August; 2023. p.16. 

 

 
 



11 

 

 

028 
Singh, Shyoraj 

Jansankhya ke bare mein kya sochte the Ambedkar. 

Amar Ujala.  23 April; 2023. p.8. 

 

Disabilities 

 

029 

Das, Mohua 
Sign language is going mainstream silently as 'hearing' folks enrol for course. 

Times of India.  26 June, 2023. p.8. 

 

030 
Jain, Nikhil 

A job and career right the disabled cannot be denied. 

Hindu.  20 July, 2023. p.6. 
 

Feminism 

 

031 

Sharma, Amit 
Feminism, politics and sexuality: revisiting women's journey from being self-effacing to self-

assertive. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(2); April-June 2018. p.474-479. 
 

032 

Wang, Yayun and Chang, Jiang 
Why do some women hate feminists? Social media and the structural limitation of Chinese digital 

feminism. 

Asian Journal of Women’s Studies.  29(2); June 2023. p.226-247. 

 
033 

Yang, Chun and Zhou, Youngyuan 

Shifting the struggle inward: mainstream debate on digital grassroots feminism in China. 
Asian Journal of Women’s Studies.  29(1); March 2023. p.69-96. 

 

034 
Yang, Yue 

The hot Taiwanese girl persona: the dynamics of politics and femininity in Taiwan. 

Asian Journal of Women’s Studies.  29(1); March 2023. p.1-27. 

 

Gender Studies 

 

035 

Panicker, Lalita 
Educate men and boys on gender sensitivity. 

Hindustan Times.  13 August; 2023. p.14. 

 

 



12 

 

 

036 
Potrative-mahamari ne gender samanta per nazariya badla, 69 fisadi purush ab mahilaon ka samarthan 

kar rahe. 

 Dainik Bhaskar.  21 July; 2023. p.1,15. 

 

Girl Child 

 

037 

In three days, two girls of Doddasanne village near Devanahalli, fed insecticide. 
 Deccan Herald.  5 August; 2023. p.7. 

 

038 

Jagtap, Priyanka 
The forgotten Nakoshis of Satara: a renaming programme examined. 

Economic and Political Weekly.  58(23); June 10, 2023. p.39-45. 

 
039 

Mazumdar, Jhinuk 

Tales of grit and toil move the lucky. 
Telegraph.  30 July; 2023. p.8. 

 

040 

Samantroy, Ellina 
Unpaid work and girl children in India: insights on time use pattern. 

Child Hope.  11(3-4); July-September 2023. p.7-8. 

 
041 

Varghese, Rebecca Rose 

Renaming Satara's 'unwanted' girls: how sons are still preferred over daughters. 
Hindu.  19 July, 2023. p.11. 

 

Health 

 

042 
Prakash, Nisha; Jayaprakash, Parvathi and Kurian, Jikku Susan 

Spare a thought for psychiatric caregivers too. 

Hindu.  22 June, 2023. p.6. 
 

Laws 

 

043 

Age of consent increased from 13 to 16 yrs in Japan. 
 Asian Age.  17 June, 2023. p.6. 

 

044 
Canton, Naomi 

UK ex-teachers jailed for 12 yrs for paying Indian teenagers to abuse under-13 boys. 

Times of India.  10 August; 2023. p.cv2. 

 



13 

 

 

045 
The Constitution (Scheduled Tribes) Order (Fourth Amendment) Bill, 2022: a bill. 

 Legal News and Views.  37(4); April 2023. p.42-43. 

 

046 
The Constitution (Scheduled Tribes) Order (Third Amendment) Bill, 2022: a bill . 

 Legal News and Views.  37(4); April 2023. p.40-41. 

 
047 

Deshpande, Swati 

HC: must differentiate age of consent from age of marriage. 
Times of India.  14 July, 2023. p.16. 

 

048 

HC: kid's sex-selective op can't be parents' call. 
 Times of India.  9 August; 2023. p.16. 

 

049 
The Law of Atrocities Against Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention and Punishment). 

 Legal News and Views.  37(3); March 2023. p.18-25. 

 
050 

The Law of Atrocities Against Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention and Punishment) . 

Legal News and Views.  37(4); April 2023. p.26-32. Continued from previous issue 37(3) March 

2023. 
 

051 

Laws can be misused, but are meant to tackle larger menace. 
 Times of India.  10 August; 2023. p.6. 

 

052 

Mohamad Imranullah S 
Madras HC to quash criminal cases against minor boys for consensual relationships with minor 

girls. 

Hindu.  11 July, 2023. p.4. 
 

053 

Thakur, Pradeep 
Law panel issues public notice for views on Uniform Civil Code. 

Times of India.  15 June, 2023. p.cv1,22. 

 

054 
Vishwanath, Apurva 

The law on polygamy among religious groups in India. 

Indian Express.  11 May; 2023. p.15. 
 

055 

Why the caste survey matters (Editorial). 
 Hindustan Times.  8 August; 2023. p.16. 

 



14 

 

 

Library and Information Services 

 
056 

Bhura, Sneha 

India's heritage libraries are getting a new lease of life. 

Times of India.  6 August; 2023. p.29. 
 

057 

Jha, Aditya Mani 
India's public libraries. 

Hindu(Mag.).  5 August; 2023. p.1. 

 

Personalia 

 
058 

Aruna Asaf Ali. 

 Jansatta.  16 July; 2023. p.7. 
 

059 

Banerjee Mehta, Julie 

Remembering sister Cyril. 
Telegraph(Mag.).  2 July, 2023. p.2. 

 

060 
Belagavi district needs to be divided for better administration: Laxmi. 

 Deccan Herald.  11 June; 2023. p.5. 

 
061 

Bina sichayee ke kheti mein sudhaar nahi ho sakta. 

 Asian Age.  23 June; 2023. p.12. 

 
062 

Gareeb ke hit mein hai maddh nishedh. 

 Amar Ujala.  16 June; 2023. p.10. 
 

063 

Its a dangerous profession, many sex workers put their life on the line... 
don't criticize or judge us, just stand with us and nothing else, that's all we want.... 

Legal News and Views.  37(6); June 2023. p.39-47. 

 

064 
Kakde, Sheela 

My journey as 42nd President of All India Women's Conference. 

Roshni.  October-December 2022. p.3-6. 
 

065 

Kisan andolan ki aguva: Godavari Parulekal. 

 Jansatta.  13August; 2023. p.7. 
 



15 

 

 

066 
Krishnan, Parvati 

Sarkari karamchari ko apni raksha mein bolne ka haq mile. 

Amar Ujala.  9 June; 2023. p.10. 

 
067 

Modi, Chintan Girish 

Over the rainbow. 
Hindustan Times.  9 July, 2023. p.11. 

 

068 
Patel, Bhavina 

A wider road for us all. 

Indian Express.  15 August; 2023. p.15. 

 
069 

Priyadarshan 

Vah ladki apna akhbaar nikalti thi. 
Hans.  37(11); June 2023. p.14-15. 

 

070 
Rashtra nirman ki jimmedari poore samaj per. 

 Amar Ujala.  20 July; 2023. p.14. 

 

071 
Saliha, Roja 

Hum sab insan hai, kutch log bas galat jagah paida ho gaye. 

Hindustan.  30 July; 2023. p.10. 
 

072 

Sen, Patralekha 

The women liberation movement in India: contribution of Raja Rammohan Roy. 
The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(1); January-March 2018. p.107-109. 

 

073 
Shankar, Andra 

She's the first girl in her village go to college. 

Times of India.  21 June, 2023. p.21. 
 

074 

Singh, Chandrakant 

Bholebhale adivasi aur asadharan ananya. 
Hindustan.  11 June; 2023. p.8. 

 

075 
Textile guru - Suraiya Hasan Bose. 

 Vihangama: the IGNCA Newsletter.  March-April 2023. p.12-13. 

 
 

 



16 

 

 

Politics 

 
076 

Awadesh Kumar 

Arakshan se vanchit hota picchda varg. 

Amar Ujala.  17 June; 2023. p.10. 
 

Reproductive Technologies 

 

077 
Mitra, Debraj 

IVF clinic to come up at SSKM. 

Telegraph.  31 July; 2023. p.7. 

 

Scheduled Castes 

 

078 

Aisi amanviyata (Editorial). 
 Hindustan.  6 July; 2023. p.10. 

 

079 

Azam, Shireen 
Scheduled caste status for dalit Muslims and Christians: a comprehensive clarification. 

Economic and Political Weekly.  58(27); July 8, 2023. p.14-19. 

 
080 

Bhosale, Harshad Kerba 

Dalit empowerment and invigorating: the principle of justice. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  82(4); October-December 2021. p.549-556. 
 

081 

Caste ideology as the basis of humiliation. 
 Economic and Political Weekly.  58(28); July 15, 2023. p.7. 

 

082 
Habib, Irfan 

Caste and agrarian relations in pre-modern India. 

Review of Agrarian Studies.  12(2); July-December 2022. p.13-22. 

 
083 

Is castes a private matter?. 

 Economic and Political Weekly.  58(21); May 27, 2023. p.9. 
 

084 

Lakshmanan, C and Sethuraman, Venkatanarayanan 
Elusive justice to dalits in the land of social justice. 

Economic and Political Weekly.  58(23); June 10, 2023. p.17-19. 

 

 



17 

 

 

Sexuality 

 
085 

Advisory council call on U.S. bishops to provide guidance on gender dysphoria. 

 Legal News and Views.  37(1); January 2023. p.37-38. 

 
086 

Anand, Utkarsh 

Raj, Assam Andhra say not to same-sex unions. 
Hindustan Times.  11 May; 2023. p.1. 

 

087 

Anand, Utkarsh 
Right to marry is entitled to constitution protection: SC. 

Hindustan Times.  10 May; 2023. p.9. 

 
088 

Anand, Utkarsh 

Same-sex couples need measures for welfare, social security, SC tells govt. 
Hindustan Times.  28 May; 2023. p.1,11. 

 

089 

Chaterji, Paloma 
Enquiring the marriage question. 

Frontier.  56(5); July 30-August 5, 2023. p.9. 

 
090 

Daruwalla, Pearl 

Know that you are not alone. The LGBTQIA+ community is a vibrant and diverse tapestry of 
individuals, each with their stories and struggles. 

Telegraph(Mag.).  29 June, 2023. p.12. 

 

091 
Ghosh, Shreya 

IIT-D takes first baby steps on diversity. 

Times of India.  10 August; 2023. p.3. 
 

092 

Gupta, Ridhima 

12 states have Transgender Welfare Board, but no Delhi. 
Times of India.  18 June, 2023. p.8. 

 

093 
Ignaciuk, Agata and Jarska, Natalia 

Unawareness and expertise: acquiring knowledge about sexuality in postwar Poland. 

Journal of the History of Sexuality.  32(2); May 2023. p.121-143. 
 

 

 



18 

 

094 

Kanmani R 
The quota within. 

Indian Express.  1 July, 2023. p.13. 

 

095 
Love story (Editorial). 

 Times of India.  6 July, 2023. p.18. 

 
096 

Malaysia bans LGBTQ-themed Swatch watches. 

 Deccan Herald.  11 August; 2023. p.11. 
 

097 

Mehrotra, Neha 

How queer are our public spaces?. 
Hindu(Mag.).  18 June, 2023. p.1,4,5. 

 

098 
Mitra, Chittajit 

The future is as queer and as diverse as India is. 

Hindu(Mag.).  18 June, 2023. p.4,5. 
 

099 

Nilima 

Bharat mein samlaingik vivah. 
Hashiye ki Awaaz.  18(7); July 2023. p.17-20. 

 

100 
Pinki Kumari 

Transgender ke shaikshik adhikar. 

Hashiye ki Awaaz.  18(6); June 2023. p.2-7. 

 
101 

Reddy, Adithya 

Same-sex marriage: morality vs equality. 
Hindu.  13 July, 2023. p.9. 

 

102 
Rowley, Sarah B 

Sexpo '76: gender, media and the 1976 Hays-Rays Congressional Sex Scandal. 

Journal of the History of Sexuality.  32(2); May 2023. p.144-173. 

 
103 

Transgender women barred from UCI's female category. 

 Deccan Herald.  15 July; 2023. p.17. 
 

104 

Vaishnavi, S V and Ajith, Apoorva 
Paper woes: in 3 yrs, less than 50 percent got nod for transgender certificates. 

Times of India.  2 July, 2023. p.4. 



19 

 

 

105 
World Bank halts funding to Uganda over anti-LGBTQ law. 

 Hindustan Times.  10 August; 2023. p.15. 

 

Tribes and Tribals 

 
106 

Karmakar, Rahul and Lakshman, Abhinay 

The infinite variety of custom. 
Hindu.  8 June; 2023. p.7. 

 

107 

Longvah, Shonreiphy and Mawon, Somingam 
Autonomy and development as conflict resolution mechanisms for the indigenous Naga people. 

Social Action.  73(2); April-June 2023. p.201-213. 

 

Widows 

 

108 

Zhang, Shaodan 

Creation of chaste Muslims widows in the late imperial confucian-Islamic cultural encounters. 
Asian Journal of Women’s Studies.  29(2); June 2023. p.163-184. 

 

Women-Ageing 

 
109 

Bharat mein 16 pratishat bujurg mahilaein durvyavahar ki shikar. 

 Hindustan.  15 June; 2023. p.15. 

 

Budget 
 

110 

Dewan, Ritu and Others 
Towards a feminist fiscal policy in a post-pandemic economy. 

Economic and Political Weekly.  58(27); July 8, 2023. p.49-55. 

 

Conflicts 

 
111 

Saikia, Amrita 

Women and resistance in the conflict-affected Bodoland Territorial Council Region of Assam. 
Indian Journal of Gender Studies.  30(2); June 2023. p.188-208. 

 

Crimes 

 

112 
Woman kills kin who raped her, says police. 

 Hindustan Times.  18 July; 2023. p.7. 



20 

 

Development 
 

113 
Dhulipudi Pandit, Santishree 

Nari Shakti to be a driver of change in India. 

Hindustan Times.  15 July, 2023. p.12. 

 
114 

Dwivedi, Abhilasha 

Samaj mein mahilaon ki badhati takat. 
Hindustan.  6 August; 2023. p.9. 

 

115 

Gaidhane, Anjali 
Putting women first-the development discourse from a gender perspective. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(2); April-June 2018. p.468-473. 

 
116 

Kanagaraj, Pavitra 

At help of G20, India is shifting narrative to women-led development. 
Hindustan Times.  15 July, 2023. p.12. 

 

117 

Kartha, Tara 
Women can be harbingers of a global transformation. 

Hindustan Times.  15 July, 2023. p.12. 

 

Economic Development 
 

118 

Gupta, Indrani and Roy, Arjun 

What really empowers women? Taking another look at economic empowerment. 
Journal of Social and Economic Development.  25(1); June 2023. p.17-31. 

 

119 
Mahilaon ke arthik sashaktikaran se hi duniya mein ayegi samraddhi: Modi. 

 Amar Ujala.  3 August; 2023. p.15. 

 

Education 

 
120 

Pandit, Ambika 

1 lakh out of school girls, aged 11-14, now in education system. 
Times of India.  13 June; 2023. p.14. 

 

121 
Pandit, Jai Mohan and Paul, Bino 

Gender diversity, sustainable development goals and human resource management practices in 

higher education. 

Indian Journal of Human Development.  17(1); April 2023. p.111-130. 



21 

 

 

122 
Shaban, Abdul; Datta, Ayona and Sheema Fatima 

Overlapping marginalities: digital education and Muslim female students in Bhiwandi. 

Economic and Political Weekly.  58(29); July 22, 2023. p.52-58. 

 

Employment 
 

123 

Aadhi abadi ko poora haq... desh ki niji kampaniyon mein mahila karamcharion ki niyuktiyan ab 
purushon ke barabar. 

Dainik Bhaskar.  15 July; 2023. p.1. 

 

124 
Aisa bhedbhav kyon? Jis kaam ke liye purush ko Rs.100... mahila ko sirf Rs.71. 

 Dainik Bhaskar.  29 June; 2023. p.1. 

 
125 

Anganwadi, ASHA workers deserve better (Editorial). 

 Deccan Herald.  10 June; 2023. p.6. 
 

126 

Arora Seth, Anika 

Why Sikkim is pushing for generous maternity leaves. 
Hindustan Times.  11 August; 2023. p.cv2. 

 

127 
Chiang, Lan-Hung Nora 

Contesting patriarchy: employment and gender roles of East Asian middle-class marriage migrants 

in Taiwan. 
Asian Journal of Women’s Studies.  29(2); June 2023. p.202-225. 

 

128 

de Mattos, Fernanda Barcia and Others 
Push and pull factors in women's rural employment in India since Covid-19. 

Review of Agrarian Studies.  12(2); July-December 2022. p.23-67. 

 
129 

Fernandez, Reshmi H 

Impact of Covid-19 on the lives of women domestic workers in Ernakulam District of Kerala. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  82(3); July-September 2021. p.399-406. 
 

130 

Gowda, Varsha 
Anganwadi staff borrowing loans to pay centres' rents. 

Deccan Herald.  12 August; 2023. p.30. 

 
 

 

 



22 

 

131 

Kishore, Ishita and Others 
Women are trailblazers in the UPSC Civil Services exam. 

Times of India(Mag.).  29 May; 2023. p.8. 

 

132 
Latif, Amal and Bose, Chandan 

Being a Khaddama: narratives of home, belonging and identity for women domestic workers in the 

Gulf. 
Asian Journal of Women’s Studies.  29(2); June 2023. p.185-201. 

 

133 
Mishra, Alok K N 

DTC set to induct 30 women bus drivers, taking total to 60. 

Hindustan Times.  13 June; 2023. p.4. 

 
134 

Nookathoti, Trinadh and Boda, Manohar 

Godavari to Gulf: emigration of dalit women for low-paid work. 
Indian Journal of Human Development.  17(1); April 2023. p.82-95. 

 

135 
Pandit, Niraj 

Confusion, uncertainty in Maha's Uniform City. 

Hindustan Times.  2 June; 2023. p.2. 

 
136 

Pavan Kumar H 

Anganwadi, Asha workers across state in limbo. 
Deccan Herald.  8 June; 2023. p.1,5. 

 

137 

Roy, Sanjay 
Patriarchy subsidises capitalism. 

The Voice of the Working Woman.  44(6); June 2023. p.7-8. 

 
138 

Saraswat, Ritu 

Apne bachchon ki dekhbhal pita ke liye prathmikta nahi?. 
Hindustan.  12 August; 2023. p.10. 

 

139 

Shah, Kadambari and Narla, Shreyas 
No high table for women. 

Indian Express.  30 June, 2023. p.10. 

 
140 

Shrambal se mahilaon ko jodne wali sadke. 

 Amar Ujala.  28 June; 2023. p.12. 
 

 



23 

 

141 

Srivastava, Amresh 
Women in CAPFs 'abysmally low': Parl panel. 

Asian Age.  7 August; 2023. p.3. 

 

142 
Thakur, Jyoti 

Falling between the cracks: women's work and the periodic labour force survey. 

Indian Journal of Gender Studies.  30(2); June 2023. p.228-235. 
 

Empowerment 
 

143 

Dewi, Kurniawati Hastuti 
The city, PKK leaders, and women's empowerment. 

Asian Journal of Women’s Studies.  29(1); March 2023. p.121-135. 

 
144 

Economic empowerment of women fuels growth, says PM. 

 Hindustan Times.  3 August; 2023. p.13. 
 

145 

Elavarasi, M and Palanichamy, P 

Empowering the status of women in India: mirage of hope? Or oasis of commitments?. 
The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(2); April-June 2018. p.412-417. 

 

146 
Jha, Pallavi 

Indian state and empowerment of women. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  82(1); January-March 2021. p.121-126. 
 

147 

Mahila sashaktikaran mein sau se jyada desh peechhe. 

 Hindustan.  20 July; 2023. p.13. 
 

148 

Neeli Deepa 
Empowerment of women through financial inclusion under the self-help group programme in 

Telangana. 

The Microfinance Review.  14(2); July-December 2022. p.56-68. 

 
149 

Panicker, Lalita 

Universal basic income can be a game changer. 
Hindustan Times.  9 July, 2023. p.10. 

 

150 
Roytalukdar, Rakhee 

Rajasthan's tribal women find empowerment through Sitafal. 

Deccan Herald.  11 August; 2023. p.9. 



24 

 

 

151 
Sen, Patralekha 

Raja Rammohan Roy and upliftment of women in India. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(4); October-December 2018. p.1443-1448. 

 
152 

Singh, Rahul 

Govt pushes for all-women squads at R-Day parade. 
Hindustan Times.  7 May; 2023. p.2. 

 

153 
Singh, Rahul 

Women to be in driver's seat at R-Day parade. 

Hindustan Times.  7 May; 2023. p.1. 

 
154 

Sivakumar, M and Nagarajan, P 

Women empowerment through local self governance - an empirical study. 
The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(2); April-June 2018. p.515-519. 

 

155 
Sobur, Abdus 

Women’s empowerment and panchayati raj institutions in Assam. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  82(3); July-September 2021. p.345-352. 

 

Entrepreneurs 

 

156 

Chaudhary, Renuka 
Digital yug mein Bharatiya mahilaon ka safar: Ruma Devi ke vishesh sandarbh mein. 

Bharatiya Rajniti Vigyan Shodh Patrika.  14(1); January-June, 2022. p.77-82. 

 

157 
Lavilles, Rabby; Tinam-Isan, Mia Amor and Sala, Erik Louwe 

Social media as an enabler of women's entrepreneurial empowerment during the pandemic. 

Asian Journal of Women’s Studies.  29(1); March 2023. p.136-163. 
 

158 

Ramadevi, N 

Self-help groups and women entrepreneurship development in Tamil Nadu. 
The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(4); October-December 2018. p.1138-1145. 

 

Environment 
 
159 

Panicker, Lalita 

Push for more women in renewable energy. 

Hindustan Times.  11 June; 2023. p.10. 
 



25 

 

 

Health 

 
160 

AI could halve time reading breast cancer scans: study. 

 Deccan Herald.  3 August; 2023. p.10. 

 
161 

Dwivedi, Preeti 

Reproductive rights and women's health: challenges in India. 
Madhya Pradesh Journal of Social Sciences.  25(1); June 2020. p.85-92. 

 

162 

Gautam, Nishtha 
Male-centric medicine is affecting women's health. 

Hindu.  15 June, 2023. p.8. 

 
163 

The gender gap in clinical trials and disease funding. 

 Hindu.  22 June, 2023. p.7. 
 

164 

Gogoi, Gaurav 

Amplify the subject of adolescent girl nutrition. 
Hindu.  12 June; 2023. p.13. 

 

165 
Jha, Chanda and Thakur, Shashank Shekhar 

Gender differences, women and leprosy: a review study. 

Madhya Pradesh Journal of Social Sciences.  27(1); June 2022. p.146-157. 
 

166 

Lawrence, Alfred J and Others 

COVID-19 and its impact on diverse aspects of women's lives. 
Indian Journal of Gender Studies.  30(2); June 2023. p.148-169. 

 

167 
Mahilaon mein badh rahi hai sharab se hone wali mautein.. 

 Amar Ujala.  2 August; 2023. p.10. 

 

168 
Nagarajan, Rema 

Age at last childbirth lays key role in health of women: study. 

Times of India.  6 July, 2023. p.12. 
 

169 

Rao, Veena S and Others 
Multisectoral nutrition interventions and their impact on pregnancy weight gain and low birth 

weight: an open experiment in two remote blocks of Karnataka, India. 

Indian Journal of Human Development.  17(1); April 2023. p.7-27. 



26 

 

 

170 
A shift in perception. 

 Deccan Herald.  11 June; 2023. p.12. 

 

171 
Wojnar, Andrea M 

Women’s reproductive autonomy as the new catchword. 

Hindu.  11 July, 2023. p.6. 
 

History 

 

172 

The unsung women freedom fighters: women warriors of India. 
 Vihangama: the IGNCA Newsletter.  March-April 2023. p.20-21. 

 

Information Technology 

 
173 

Majumdar, Srijita 

Digitally invisible. 

Deccan Herald.  11 June; 2023. p.14. 
 

Laws 

 

174 
Agnes, Flavia 

Uniform rights, not laws. 

Hindu.  23 June, 2023. p.10. 

 
175 

Almeida, Albertina 

UCC lessons from Goa. 
Indian Express.  11 July, 2023. p.11. 

 

176 
Anand, Utkarsh 

Irretrievable breakdown of marriage spells cruelty. 

Hindustan Times.  28 April; 2023. p.7. 

 
177 

Bhagdikar, Pravin S 

Uniform Civil code: a secular structure for India: an analysis . 
The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(1); January-March 2018. p.110-113. 

 

178 
Bhandare, Namita 

To be just, UCC needs openness and honesty. 

Hindustan Times.  8 July, 2023. p.14. 

 



27 

 

179 

Bilkis case remission illegal, fine also not paid, SC told. 
 Times of India.  11 August; 2023. p.18. 

 

180 

Campaign code (Editorial). 
 Indian Express.  29 June, 2023. p.10. 

 

181 
Can clients of sex workers be prosecuted under Section 370 or 370A IPC? Andhra Pradesh High 

Court Division Bench to decide. 

 Legal News and Views.  37(6); June 2023. p.27-29. 
 

182 

Chatterji, Saubhadra 

Cong likely to reject UCC but wait for draft bill to clear its stance. 
Hindustan Times.  17 July; 2023. p.10. 

 

183 
Chidambaram, P 

Reform (not uniform) personal laws. 

Indian Express.  9 July, 2023. p.11. 
 

184 

Deshpande, S 

Govt: making cruelty to wife compoundable will hurt women. 
Times of India.  14 July, 2023. p.16. 

 

185 
Dissolution of marriage on fault grounds: spouse cannot dispute marriage certificate. 

 Deccan Herald.  14 July, 2023. p.6. 

 

186 
Ending rape pregnancy: IO to take survivor to hops in 24 hrs. 

 Times of India.  11 August; 2023. p.4. 

 
187 

Garg, Abhinav 

Law against sexual harassment not limited to cases in same dept: HC. 
Times of India.  8 July, 2023. p.2. 

 

188 

Garg, Abhinav 
Wife's identity doesn't merge with hubby's, has right to pursue finance freedom: HC. 

Times of India.  12 July, 2023. p.8. 

 
189 

Gupta, Prashant 

Shed prejudice against sex work. 
Deccan Herald.  1 June; 2023. p.6. 

 



28 

 

190 

Halan, Monika 
An equal wheel of the marriage cart, not just a donkey. 

Hindustan Times.  1 July, 2023. p.16. 

 

191 
HC quashes bigamy case against women. 

 Deccan Herald.  13 July; 2023. p.2 

 
192 

A homemaker has equal rights over property purchased by the husband, says Madras HC. 

 Hindustan Times.  26 June, 2023. p.8. 
 

193 

Illegal, immoral for minor to be in live-in relationship: HC. 

 Times of India.  3 August; 2023. p.10. 
 

194 

In the case of Mrs X vs State of Haryana and Ors, CWP-25508-2022. 
 Legal News and Views.  37(1); January 2023. p.16-17. 

 

195 
In the Case of Tino Thankachan v. State of Kerala and Anr. CRLMC No. 1819 of 2019. 

 Legal News and Views.  37(1); January 2023. p.16. 

 

196 
Inagale, Sunil S 

Revisiting Uniform Civil Code: some reflections. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(1); January-March 2018. p.192-196. 
 

197 

It would be folly to treat each breech of promise to marry as a false promise and to prosecute a person 

for the offence under Section 376: SC in acquitting a men sentenced to imprisonment. 
Legal News and Views.  37(3); March 2023. p.14-15. 

 

198 
Japan mein ab bina sahamati sambandh banana dushkarm hoga. 

 Hindustan.  17 June; 2023. p.15. 

 
199 

Jha, Satish 

Girls used to give birth by 17, read Manusmriti: Guj HC on abortion plea. 

Deccan Herald.  9 June; 2023. p.1. 
 

200 

Kak Ramachandran, Smriti 
UCC draft focuses on rights to women: U'Khand panel chief. 

Hindustan Times.  1 July, 2023. p.1,17. 

 
 

 



29 

 

201 

Kalita, Prabin 
Assam's BJP govt says it wants to ban polygamy immediately. 

Times of India.  17 July, 2023. p. 

 

202 
Kanjilal, Amartya 

An unjust mercy: locating the illegalities in the release of the convicts in the Bilkis Bano Case. 

Indian Journal of Gender Studies.  30(2); June 2023. p.209-216. 
 

203 

Kapoor, Pooja 
Exploring abortion laws: a case study of Bangladesh, India, Russia, and the United States. 

Economic and Political Weekly.  58(29); July 22, 2023. p.59-63. 

 

204 
Karyasthal per mahilaon ki yaun udpidan adhiniyam ke daire ko nahi kar sakte simit. 

 Amar Ujala.  4 July; 2023. p.4. 

 
205 

Khan, Khadija 

Sexual intent in POCSO, definition of obscenity: what Kerala HC said. 
Indian Express.  10 June; 2023. p.17. 

 

206 

Khan, Sabah 
Muslim women's quest for gender-just laws. 

Frontier.  56(4); July 23-29, 2023. p.4-6. 

 
207 

Mallikarjuna, K 

India towards Uniform Civil Code. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(1); January-March 2018. p.237-242. 
 

208 

Maternity leave is a fundamental human right: denial violate Articles 29, 39 of Constitution. 
 Legal News and Views.  37(8); August 2023. p.16. 

 

209 
Meena, Khagesh 

Make it fair for women, revisit conjugal rights. 

Deccan Herald.  4 July, 2023. p.6. 

 
210 

Message from Madras (Editorial). 

 Times of India.  12 July, 2023. p.22. 
 

 

 
 

 



30 

 

211 

Mohammad Jamshed; Karim, Mohammad Rezaul and Shameena Banu 
Disempowering women and constructing Muslim as 'other': a study of India's anti-conversion 

legislations. 

Indian Journal of Gender Studies.  30(2); June 2023. p.170-187. 

 
212 

Muslim-mahila talaq ke baad bhi bharan-poshan ki haqdar: High Court. 

 Amar Ujala.  24 June; 2023. p.13. 
 

213 

Muthiah, P and Krishnamurthy, G 
Debate on Uniform Civil Code. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(1); January-March 2018. p.140-142. 

 

214 
Muthuraja, P 

A Uniform Civil Code in India: implications, need and impediments. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(1); January-March 2018. p.143-147. 
 

215 

Naidu, M. Venkaiah 
India needs a Uniform Civil code. 

Hindu.  7 July, 2023. p.10. 

 

216 
Nasreen, Taslima 

Burqa aur ghoonghat. 

Hans.  37(11); June 2023. p.87-89. 
 

217 

Not having physical relationship after wedding is no cruelty under IPC 498A, says High Court. 

 Deccan Herald.  28 June, 2023. p.3. 
 

218 

On polygamy, look at what data reveals (Editorial). 
 Hindustan Times.  11 May; 2023. p.16. 

 

219 
On UCC, ensure a just outcome (Editorial). 

 Hindustan Times.  29 June, 2023. p.16. 

 

220 
Pandit, Ambika 

Centre reply to law panel on age of consent issue 'soon'. 

Times of India.  16 June, 2023. p.24. 
 

221 

Parashar, Utpal 
Will table bill to end polygamy: CM after panel submits report. 

Hindustan Times.  7 August; 2023. p.8. 



31 

 

 

222 
Pathak, V K 

Protection of women from domestic violence: an assessment of legal framework. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  82(4); October-December 2021. p.497-504. 

 
223 

Patnaik, Lalmohan 

There was consent can't say sex with minor was rape: HC. 
Times of India.  12 July, 2023. p.19. 

 

224 
Pehchan chipa yuvati se shadi karna apradh hoga. 

 Amar Ujala.  12August; 2023. p.8. 

 

225 
Raghavulu, B V and Reddy, P. Jayapal 

Uniform Civil Code in India. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(1); January-March 2018. p.214-217. 
 

226 

Ragu, K 
Debate on Uniform Civil Code: its effects and realities in the current political situation in India. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(1); January-March 2018. p.243-249. 

 

227 
Rai, Vibhuti Narayan 

Saman sanhita ko sadbhav se sanjoya jaye. 

Hindustan.  12 July; 2023. p.8. 
 

228 

Rajalakshmi, T K 

Not in our name. 
Frontline.  40(15); July 29-August 11, 2023. p.36-39. 

 

229 
Reddy, B. Nagarathnam 

India and Uniform Civil Code. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(1); January-March 2018. p.209-213. 
 

230 

Sahu, Asima 

Interrogating the need for a Uniform Civil Code in India. 
The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(1); January-March 2018. p.186-191. 

 

231 
SC stays HC's order seeking answer on rape victim's 'manglik' status. 

 Indian Express.  4 June; 2023. p.10. 

 
 

 



32 

 

232 

Shamshad, M R 
Homogeneity under UCC can be tricky legal terrain. 

Hindustan Times.  10 August; 2023. p.14. 

 

233 
Shekhar, Shashi 

Sawal saman nagrik sanhita ka. 

Hindustan.  2 July; 2023. p.10. 
 

234 

Singh, Kanwardeep 
Minor, 2 others get 20-yr RI for raping disabled girl. 

Times of India.  5 August; 2023. p.23. 

 

235 
Singh, Richa 

Debate on Uniform Civil Code. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(1); January-March 2018. p.148-153. 
 

236 

Soman, Zakia and Maini, Shriya 
A code fair to all faiths and genders is more important than UCC. 

Hindustan Times.  3 July, 2023. p.10. 

 

237 
Soman, Zakia 

A code for gender justice. 

Indian Express.  26 June, 2023. p.10. 
 

238 

Stalin, M K 

People of India follow diverse traditions, customs... uniform code can't be applied. 
Hindustan Times.  12 August; 2023. p.2. 

 

239 
Thomas, Abraham 

No vested interest in ordering early release of Bilkis case convicts: Guj. 

Hindustan Times.  11 August; 2023. p.12. 
 

240 

A transgender woman who has undergone sex re-assignment surgery can be an 'aggrieved person 

under the Domestic Violence Act: Bombay High Court. 
 Legal News and Views.  37(5); May 2023. p.12. 

 

241 
Upadhyay, Vineet 

Court: we celebrate rights of women, don't honour them . 

Times of India.  12 June; 2023. p.5. 
 

 



33 

 

242 

Uttarakhand: live-in ka registration hoga, iska parents ko pata hoga. 
 Dainik Bhaskar.  20 June; 2023. p.cv2. 

 

243 

Vishwanath, Apurva 
Gender parity, equality will shape laws to bring in UCC. 

Indian Express.  7 July, 2023. p.7,8. 

 
244 

Wife entitled to 50 percent of all the properties that the parties have acquired. 

 The Voice of the Working Woman.  43(8); August 2023. p.24. 
 

245 

Woman violates divorce settlement, gets 1-mth jail. 

 Times of India.  14 August; 2023. p.7. 
 

246 

Wrong or rights (Editorial). 
 Times of India.  10 June; 2023. p.24. 

 

247 
Yerankar, Shriram 

Uniform Civil Code: an analysis. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(1); January-March 2018. p.179-185. 

 
248 

Zulaikha Bibi, K 

Uniform Civil Code and minority communities: a study of politics and status of women. 
The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(1); January-March 2018. p.264-269. 

 

Literature 

 

249 
Datta, Sudipta 

Women in translation: a unique gaze that opens up a world of new experiences. 

Hindu.  10 August; 2023. p.9. 
 

250 

Shah, Shalini 

Gendering praise and censure of authority in pre-modern Indic tradition. 
Social Scientists.  51(3-4); March-April 2023. p.21-40. 

 

251 
Shahina Tabassum 

Urdu stree lekhan ke pratirodh aur sangharsh. 

Hashiye ki Awaaz.  18(5); May 2023. p.23-25. 
 

 

 



34 

 

Marriage 

 

252 
Love marriages in Guj may need parents' nod. 

 Times of India.  1 August; 2023. p.10. 

 

253 
Yasir, Sameer 

They married for a life abroad. But never saw their husbands again. 

Deccan Herald.  14 June, 2023. p.7. 
 

Media 

 

254 

Kahan se kahan pahunch gayee nayikayein. 
 Vihangama: the IGNCA Newsletter.  March-April 2023. p.32-33. 

 

255 
Shao, Lingwei 

When dating shows encounter parents: a reception study of Chinese Dating among Chinese young 

female audiences. 

Asian Journal of Women’s Studies.  29(2); June 2023. p.248-265. 
 

Migration 

 

256 
Dolly, K M and Singh, Priyamavada 

Internal migration and caste: a study of problems faced by women migrant workers in the 

unorganised sector. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  82(1); January-March 2021. p.85-90. 
 

257 

Veena Kumari 
Vartman pravasi mahila vimarsh evam media: ek vishleshan. 

Bharatiya Rajniti Vigyan Shodh Patrika.  14(1); January-June, 2022. p.65-68. 

 

Movements 

 
258 

Bahagt, Prety 

Women and identity politics: case studies from Jammu and Kashmir. 
The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(4); October-December 2018. p.1161-1166. 

 

259 
Patowary, Himashree 

Indian women's movement through the ages: pre-independent to the era of globalisation. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(3); July-September 2018. p.633-638. 

 
 

 



35 

 

Muslims 

 

260 
Anand, Javed 

Look who's talking. 

Indian Express.  10 July, 2023. p.11. 

 
261 

Betiyon ke bhavishya ke liye nirvasan chunti Irani matayein. 

 Amar Ujala.  26 July; 2023. p.10. 
 

262 

Borker, Hem 

The housewife on an education mission: an ethnographic portrait. 
Indian Journal of Gender Studies.  30(2); June 2023. p.127-147. 

 

263 
Mohamadi, Jamal and Shirazi, Faegheh 

Resistance through clothing styles: Iranian young women's body representation in public spaces. 

Asian Journal of Women’s Studies.  29(2); June 2023. p.266-285. 
 

264 

Pandit, Niraj 

Not allowed entry due to burqas say students of Mumbai college. 
Hindustan Times.  3 August; 2023. p.9. 

 

265 
Yee, Vivian and Nikounazar, Leily 

Their reporting on woman's death set off a revolt. Iran put them on trial. 

Deccan Herald.  13 June; 2023. p.7. 
 

Organisations 

 

266 

Chachra, Manisha 
Hindu-Right activism in pandemic: exploring the role of Durga Vahini in Covid-19. 

Indian Journal of Gender Studies.  30(2); June 2023. p.217-227. 

 
267 

Iftikhar, Fareeha 

House committee seeks more powers for NCW to ensure accountability. 

Hindustan Times.  11 August; 2023. p.11. 
 

Panchayati Raj 
 

268 
Sankar, R 

Dalit women empowerment in panchayati raj institutions. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(4); October-December 2018. p.1232-1238. 

 



36 

 

Peace 

 

269 
Gupta, Juhi 

Women leaders in global peacemaking: ensuring sustaining peace and protecting human and 

women's rights. 

Social Action.  73(2); April-June 2023. p.163-177. 
 

Politics 

 

270 
Celebrate Rakshabandhan with Muslim women: PM to BJP MPs. 

 Times of India.  2 August; 2023. p.18. 

 

271 
Choudhary, Amit Anand 

Centre acting differently in oppns, own states: SC. 

Times of India.  26 July; 2023. p.1,15. 
 

272 

Goyal, Alka 

Bharat mein matdaan vyavhar ka vishleshan (pratham aam chunav se vartman tak). 
Bharatiya Rajniti Vigyan Shodh Patrika.  14(1); January-June, 2022. p.149-160. 

 

273 
Gupta, Shobha Kumari 

Womens political participation: an analysis in context of rural India. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(3); July-September 2018. p.629-632. 
 

274 

Gurava, Anju 

Loktantra evam mahilaein. 
Hashiye ki Awaaz.  18(6); June 2023. p.8-9. 

 

275 
Krishnaswamy, Tara 

Tokenised without a say: women in Karnataka's politics. 

Deccan Herald.  28 May; 2023. p.1,2. 
 

276 

Madhukalya, Amrita 

BJP women's wing to reach out to transgenders. 
Deccan Herald.  14 August; 2023. p.10. 

 

277 
Nishant Kumar and Agarwal, Smita 

The women's reservation bill: analysing its case through a study of assembly elections in Bihar. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  82(4); October-December 2021. p.505-514. 

 
 



37 

 

278 

Ramakrishnan, D 
Proper representation of women in the legislatures in India. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(4); October-December 2018. p.752-758. 

 

279 
Ranjan, Rajeev 

Political participation induced by party affiliation: a study of scheduled caste women. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(3); July-September 2018. p.625-628. 
 

280 

Roy, Aloka 
Women in electoral politics: Indian experience. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  82(3); July-September 2021. p.379-390. 

 

281 
Sony Cherian, Joan 

Hinduist approaches to international relations. 

Hindu.  28 June, 2023. p.11. 
 

282 

Woo, Byung-Deuk and Lee, Na Kyeong 
An empirical assessment of the effectiveness of gender budget initiatives on women's political 

empowerment. 

Asian Journal of Women’s Studies.  29(2); June 2023. p.286-306. 

 

Programmes and Policies 

 

283 

Gandhi, Richa 
Why Nirbhaya Fund has failed to make women feel safer. 

Times of India.  6 July, 2023. p.17. 

 

284 
Husaeni, Mohammad Farhi; Kosasih, Aceng and Supriadi, Udin 

Challenging gender mainstreaming through the narrative of Islamic youth organization: a case 

study of Persis in Indonesia. 
Asian Journal of Women’s Studies.  29(1); March 2023. p.97-120. 

 

285 

Madhukalya, Amrita 
Govt to give aftercare for minors abandoned due to rape-related pregnancy. 

Deccan Herald.  9 July, 2023. p.8. 

 
286 

Manmeet Kaur and Nanhe 

Mahila suraksha aur sashaktikaran hetu prachalit Bharat Sarkar ki nitiyan. 
Bharatiya Rajniti Vigyan Shodh Patrika.  14(1); January-June, 2022. p.89-94. 

 

 



38 

 

287 

Tax paying women out of Gruha Lakshmi scheme. 
 Deccan Herald.  7 June; 2023. p.3. 

 

Religion 

 

288 
Yih, Caroline 

Gender disenfranchisement in Hong Kong churches. 

Asian Journal of Women’s Studies.  29(1); March 2023. p.28-44. 
 

Rural 
 

289 

Suresh Kumar and Bansal, Meenakshi 
Awareness among rural women regarding the human rights: an empirical study of Haryana. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(2); April-June 2018. p.323-328. 

 

Sanitation 

 

290 

Balakrishnan, Udbhavi 

As women demand free toilets, access remains limited on the road. 
Deccan Herald.  26 May; 2023. p.2. 

 

291 
Bose, Mrityunjay 

Maharashtra minister favours portable toilets for women at political rallies. 

Deccan Herald.  9 August; 2023. p.6. 

 

Science and Technology 

 

292 

D'Mello, Pamela 
Frontier women. 

Frontline.  40(15); July 29-August 11, 2023. p.62-69. 

 

Single 
 
293 

Chini mahilaein shadi nahi karna chahati... isliye single mothers ka trend; kabhi bura samajhte the, ab 

aisi 1.95 crore mahilein. 
 Dainik Bhaskar.  11 July; 2023. p.1. 

 

 

 

 

 



39 

 

Sports 

 

294 
Hooda, Prachy 

Unveiling gender negotiation in everyday life: sports and society in rural Haryana. 

Economic and Political Weekly.  58(31); August 5, 2023. p.56-60. 

 
295 

Sharma, Swati 

Period positive. 
Asian Age(Mag.).  7 July, 2023. p.9,10. 

 

Statistics 

 

296 
90 percent of people have gender biases, finds UN survey. 

 Times of India.  13 June; 2023. p.14. 

 
297 

No progress on biases against women in a decade: UN. 

 Deccan Herald.  13 June; 2023. p.10. 

 

Status 

 

298 

Ara, Zinat 
The gender question: equality and representation. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  82(2); April-June 2021. p.201-208. 

 

299 
Baruah, Ankita and Borah, Debabhuson 

The question of gender and state response: a study in the context of Assam. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(2); April-June 2018. p.342-347. 
 

300 

Desai, Sonalde 
Demographic transition and change in women's lives. 

Hindu.  12 July, 2023. p.6. 

 

301 
Kirgistan: kokh mein hi betiyon ka qatal, putra moh aisa ki muhurat dekhkar kar rahe garbhadharan 

ka faisla. 

 Dainik Bhaskar.  10 July; 2023. p.11. 
 

302 

Kundu, Manju 
Status of women in khap panchayat of Haryana: then and now. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  82(2); April-June 2021. p.283-288. 

 

 



40 

 

303 

Mahila ki apni pehchan, ise shadi se tay nahi kar sakte. 
 Amar Ujala.  6 August; 2023. p.cv4. 

 

304 

Nasreen, Taslima 
Stree ki sahamati. 

Amar Ujala.  30 June; 2023. p.10. 

 
305 

Pant, Meghna 

Humein bhavishya mein bhi striyon ke aur andolan ki darkar hai. 
Dainik Bhaskar.  17 July; 2023. p.8. 

 

306 

Prity Kumari 
The contribution of women in deeping biggest democracy: the leading India. 

The Indian Journal of Political Science.  79(4); October-December 2018. p.1373-1378. 

 
307 

Sahi, Vinod 

Stree ki jameen. 
Jansatta.  25 June; 2023. p.6. 

 

308 

Sharma, Chhama 
Charcha mein teen striyan. 

Amar Ujala.  1 August; 2023. p.10. 

 

Transportation 

 

309 

Bhandare, Namita 

Give her a free ticket to equal public access. 
Hindustan Times.  24 June, 2023. p.16. 

 

310 
Desai, Ketaki; Athavale, Sanika and Sundaram, Ram 

What free bus rides mean for women. 

Times of India.  18 June, 2023. p.25. 

 
311 

Gharabude, Rohit and Jeevitha K 

Shabby shelters, shaky safety: Bengaluru's commuting conundrum. 
Deccan Herald.  11 June; 2023. p.4. 

 

312 
Siddiqui, Muthi-Ur-Rahman 

Record jump in ridership as women flock to RTC buses. 

Deccan Herald.  14 June; 2023. p.3. 



41 

 

 

 

Violence Against 
 

313 

2 women candidates stripped during WB panchayat polls: BJP. 

 Times of India.  22 July; 2023. p.18. 
 

314 

Aftab confessed to killing Shraddha, father tells court. 
 Hindu.  1 August; 2023. p.2. 

 

315 

Anand, Manoj 
Women interfering with Manipur ops, says Army. 

Asian Age.  28 June, 2023. p.1,4. 

 
316 

Barbarta ki intiha. 

 Amar Ujala.  31 May; 2023. p.10. 
 

317 

Bhandare, Namita 

Keep politics out of the fight for women's safety. 
Hindustan Times.  5 August; 2023. p.18. 

 

318 
Bhandare, Namita 

Mahila suraksha ki ladai se rajniti ko door rakhiye. 

Hindustan.  8 August; 2023. p.8. 
 

319 

BJP seeks arrest of 3 college girls who filmed classmates in washroom. 

 Deccan Herald.  26 July; 2023. p.5. 
 

320 

Boyfriend arrested for abetting suicide of former Miss Andhra. 
 Deccan Herald.  28 July; 2023. p.2. 

 

321 

Camera in washroom: 2 cases registered. 
 Deccan Herald.  27 July; 2023. p.1,4. 

 

322 
CM rules out SIT probe into Udupi washroom video case. 

 Deccan Herald.  2 August; 2023. p.5. 

 
323 

Daughter molested for complaint to mayor: Mom. 

 Telegraph.  23 July; 2023. p.7. 



42 

 

 

324 
Deshpande, Avanti 

No way out. 

Indian Express.  23 May; 2023. p.12. 

 
325 

Dhadhakta Manipur aur hero ki ek angoothi. 

 Hans.  38(1); August 2023. p.4-5. 
 

326 

Dhawan, Himanshi 
Cheapest weapon known to man, deployed in Manipur. 

Times of India.  9 August; 2023. p.26. 

 

327 
In age of AI, women are abused with deepfake porn. 

 Deccan Herald.  25 July; 2023. p.12. 

 
328 

Jaghanya: shraddha hatyakand se prerna le mahila mitra ke 20 tukde kar dale. 

 Hindustan.  9 June; 2023. p.1,15. 
 

329 

Jaiswal, Umanand 

Army finger at Manipur women. 
Telegraph.  28 June, 2023. p.3. 

 

330 
Jaiswal, Umanand 

Kuku women plead with Assam Rifles not to leave. 

Telegraph.  4 August; 2023. p.1,4. 

 
331 

Karmakar, Sumir 

End violence: Meitei, Kuki women stage protests. 
Deccan Herald.  29 July; 2023. p.2. 

 

332 
Kin of women gang-raped and killed see little hope for justice. 

 Times of India.  24 July; 2023. p.9. 

 

333 
Lama, Prawesh 

Meitei women group's actions under lens amid Manipur strife. 

Hindustan Times.  13 August; 2023. p.2. 
 

334 

Madholiya, Kamlesh 
Azad Bharat ki vanchit mahilaon ka jeevan. 

Hashiye ki Awaaz.  18(6); June 2023. p.10-13. 



43 

 

 

335 
Malpani, Mehul 

22-year-old woman bludgeoned to death with iron rod in city park. 

Hindu.  29 July; 2023. p.3. 

 
336 

Man sets nephew ablaze for affair with his daughter. 

 Deccan Herald.  17 July; 2023. p.2. 
 

337 

Manipur on edge after video of man's chopped head surfaces. 
 Hindustan Times.  22 July; 2023. p.8. 

 

338 

Molester on Metro station tracked with travel token. 
 Hindustan Times.  11 August; 2023. p.5. 

 

339 
Nasreen, Taslima 

Is kroorta per ankush kab. 

Amar Ujala.  12 August; 2023. p.12. 
 

340 

Nasreen, Taslima 

Ladkiyan ghar-bahar kahin bhi surakshit nahi. 
Hans.  38(1); August 2023. p.90-91. 

 

341 
O'Connell, Alex 

Pulp sadomasochism and sensational narratives of sexual violence in the postwar United States. 

Journal of the History of Sexuality.  32(2); May 2023. p.202-223. 

 
342 

Panicker, Lalita 

Manipur's women and children need succour. 
Hindustan Times.  25 June, 2023. p.12. 

 

343 
Pyar ya nafrat (Editorial). 

 Hindustan.  29 July; 2023. p.10. 

 

344 
Rai, Vibhuti Narayan 

Bheed ko pishach banane se rokiye. 

Hindustan.  25 July; 2023. p.10. 
 

345 

Rajagopal, Krishnadas 
SC to appoint all-woman panel to oversee relief in Manipur. 

Hindu.  8 August; 2023. p.1. 



44 

 

 

346 
Singh, Vijaita 

CBI to probe Manipur sexual assault; 1 killed as violence continues. 

Hindu.  28 July; 2023. p.1,12. 

 
347 

Sinha, Snehil 

A busy park with guards, a b'day party, and murder. 
Hindustan Times.  29 July; 2023. p.4. 

 

348 
Solidarity with distressed people of Manipur and protest against criminal inaction of BJP 

governments on 25 July 2023. 

 The Voice of the Working Woman.  43(8); August 2023. p.2525. 

 
349 

Sood, Megha 

Body chopped, boiled, fed to dogs in Mumbai horror. 
Hindustan Times.  9 June; 2023. p.cv1, 15. 

 

350 
Sunny, Shiv 

Woman molested in auto, driver flees with luggage. 

Hindustan Times.  28 June, 2023. p.5. 

 
351 

Sur, Arnabjit 

Marriage proposal spurned, man bludgeons woman to death in park. 
Indian Express.  29 July; 2023. p.4. 

 

352 

Video shows 2 women stripped, row erupts. 
 Hindustan Times.  23 July; 2023. p.2. 

 

353 
Woman distancing self from 23-year-old sparked murder. 

 Times of India.  29 July; 2023. p.6. 

 

Domestic Violence 

 
354 

Chetan B C 

Victims of domestic violates narrates of abuse and horror. 
Deccan Herald.  26 June, 2023. p.4. 

 

355 
DCW gets 38,000 domestic violence calls in 1 yr: data. 

 Hindustan Times.  13 August; 2023. p.4. 

 



45 

 

356 

Gerelt-Od, Saranzaya 
The prevalence of officer-involved domestic violence cases in Mongolia: from the perspective of 

support service providers. 

Asian Journal of Women’s Studies.  29(1); March 2023. p.45-68. 

 

Foeticide 

 

357 

Raj, Aishwarya 
How pregnant women act as decoys to fight foeticide in Haryana. 

Indian Express.  11 August; 2023. p.11. 

 

Rape 

 
358 

6-yr-old raped by neighbour in NE Delhi. 

 Hindustan Times.  7 August; 2023. p.3. 
 

359 

Agarwal, Keshav 

3 minor Pilibhit girls booked under Pocso Act for rape. 
Times of India.  8 August; 2023. p.11. 

 

360 
Anand, Manoj 

Another gangrape horror in Manipur. 

Asian Age.  11 August; 2023. p.1,4. 
 

361 

Ananthakirshnan G 

SC intervenes in Manipur, names probe monitor, panel of ex-judges. 
Indian Express.  8 August; 2023. p.3,4. 

 

362 
Another Manipur woman reports gang rape on May 3. 

 Times of India.  11 August; 2023. p.1,9. 

 
363 

Bhandari, Hemani 

Auto drivers offers teen ride back home, rapes her near North Ridge. 

Hindustan Times.  11 August; 2023. p.5. 
 

364 

Gang-rape of tribal child. 
 Telegraph.  81 July; 2023. p.4. 

 

365 

Gang-rape victim's father tries to kill himself on her pyre. 
 Times of India.  8 August; 2023. p.11. 



46 

 

366 

Gang-raped, girl in ICU; accused's home razed. 
 Times of India.  30 July; 2023. p.16. 

 

367 

Irom Chanu Sharmila 
I feel helpless when I see the news. 

Indian Express.  21 July, 2023. p.11. 

 
368 

Manipur woman alleges gangrape on May 3, didn't report earlier due to stigma. 

 Indian Express.  11 August; 2023. p.11. 
 

369 

Minor gang-raped in Raj, cops hunt for accused trio. 

 Times of India.  23 July; 2023. p.13. 
 

370 

Minor girl raped by neighbour in Seelampur area. 
 Asian Age.  7 August; 2023. p.2. 

 

371 
Minor rape: DCW issues notice to cops. 

 Asian Age.  5 August; 2023. p.2. 

 

372 
Mukherjee, Deep 

Police did not act, sought age proof: kin of teen raped, killed in Bhilwara. 

Indian Express.  7 August; 2023. p.3,4. 
 

373 

Outrage across the nation over video of Manipur women paraded naked, raped. 

 The Working Class.  53(12); August 2023. p.21-22. 
 

374 

Paliwal, Avinash 
Who is accountable?. 

Indian Express.  21 July, 2023. p.10. 

 
375 

Pastor accused of raping minor girl, held. 

 Deccan Herald.  21 July; 2023. p.5. 

 
376 

Philip, Shaju 

5-yr-old from Bihar killed after sexual assault in Kerala; one held, say police. 
Indian Express.  30 July; 2023. p.9. 

 

377 
Questions raised over NCW's response to complaints. 

 Hindustan Times.  22 July; 2023. p.8. 



47 

 

 

378 
Rajagopal, Krishnadas 

Manipur note says only 1 rape and murder case till July 31. 

Hindu.  8 August; 2023. p.10. 

 
379 

Raped girl dies, TMC and BJP scuffle over her dad. 

 Telegraph.  27 July; 2023. p.5. 
 

380 

SC: crimes against women in Manipur unprecedented. 
 Times of India.  1 August; 2023. p.1. 

 

381 

School principal held for allegedly raping minor girl student. 
 Deccan Herald.  5 August; 2023. p.3. 

 

382 
Srivastava, Amresh 

Sc: 3 women ex-judges to monitor relief. 

Asian Age.  8 August; 2023. p.1,4. 
 

383 

US woman raped in Kerala, 2 held: cops. 

 Hindustan Times.  3 August; 2023. p.9. 
 

384 

Woman alleges gang rape by Kuki men. 
 Hindu.  11 August; 2023. p.14. 

 

385 

Women kin of accused helped hide evidence. 
 Indian Express.  5 August; 2023. p.12. 

 

Sex Workers 

 
386 

O'Riordan Ross, Margaret 

Your town is rotten: prostitution, profit, and the governing of Vice in Kingston, Ontario, 1860s-

1920s. 
Journal of the History of Sexuality.  32(2); May 2023. p.174-201. 

 

 
 

 

387 
Violence against sex workers is a human rights issue. 

 Legal News and Views.  37(6); June 2023. p.27. 

 



48 

 

Sexual Harassment 
 

388 
Action against women wrestlers appalling (Editorial). 

 Deccan Herald.  30 May; 2023. p.8. 

 

389 
Bhandare, Namita 

What does it take to take down patriarchy?. 

Hindustan Times.  10 June; 2023. p.18. 
 

390 

A brij too far? (Editorial). 

 Times of India.  17 June, 2023. p.32. 
 

391 

Dutt, Barkha 
Outcome of the wrestlers' case is a signal to women. 

Hindustan Times.  10 June; 2023. p.18. 

 
392 

Dwivedi, Sandeep 

She fights to win. 

Indian Express.  12 June; 2023. p.13. 
 

393 

Mehta, Sunanda 
Not just the wrestlers. 

Indian Express.  2 June; 2023. p.17. 

 
394 

Mishra, Ishita 

Enough evidence to put Brij Bhushan on trial: Delhi Police. 

Hindu.  12 August; 2023. p.3. 
 

395 

Palshikar, Suhas 
No sisterhood. 

Indian Express.  6 June; 2023. p.10. 

 

396 
Sagwan, Jagmati and Agnihotri, Indu 

What the wrestlers' movement says about power and politics in India. 

The Working Class.  53(10); June 2023. p.16-17. 
 

397 

Sharma, Suparna 
Why are top wrestlers on the streets?. 

Frontier.  55(50); June 11-17, 2023. p.7-8. 

 



49 

 

398 

Sinha, Aparajita 
Sexual harassment and its unyielding proofs. 

Economic and Political Weekly.  58(27); July 8, 2023. p.8. 

 

399 
Srivastava, Sanjay 

The idea of women wrestlers. 

Indian Express.  8 June; 2023. p.13. 
 

400 

Thakur, Nirbhay 
Merely touching does not amount to criminal activity: Brij Bhushan. 

Indian Express.  10 August; 2023. p.5. 

 

401 
Upadhyay, Vineet 

Enough evidence to try former wrestling federation chief: Police counsel to court. 

Times of India.  12 August; 2023. p.8. 
 

402 

Upadhyay, Vineet 
Ex-WFI chief gets bail as police say neither against it nor in favour. 

Times of India.  21 July; 2023. p.3. 

 

Water 

 
403 

Agarwal, Shivani and Singh, Rupesh Kumar 

Household coping and women during drought in Bundelkhand Region of the Uttar Pradesh: with 
special reference to the Jhansi District of Uttar Pradesh. 

Madhya Pradesh Journal of Social Sciences.  27(1); June 2022. p.102-114. 

 

Women’s Rights 

 
404 

Rabin, Roni Caryn 

Fear for women's rights in Israel segregation. 
Telegraph.  14 August; 2023. p.2. 

 

405 

Taliban shut beauty salons in Afghanistan despite protests. 
 Times of India.  26 July; 2023. p.22. 

 

  



50 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Section – 2 

  



51 

 

 

Children 

 
001 

National Institute of Public Finance and Policy 

OECD policy evaluation of child protection schemes: evidence from Odisha, India/by Lekha 

Chakraborty...et.al.- New Delhi: The Institute,2023. 
45p.-(NIPFP Working Paper; 398) 

MP-R NAT.C                                          

 

Collected Works 

 

002 

Mridula Garg sanchayita/ed. by Chhabila Kumar Meher.- Delhi: Nayee Kitab, 2019. 

456p. 
080 H MRI                                           16759 

 

Demography 

 
003 

Barua, Rashmi 

Son preference and crime in India/by Rashmi Barua, Prarthna Agarwal Goel and Renuka Sane.- 

s.l: Springer,2021. 
24p. 

MP-R BAR.S                                          

 
004 

India population report/ed. by K.S. James and T.V. Sekher.- New Delhi:  Cambridge University 

Press,2023. 

xxviii, 572p. 
304.6 IND                                           16795 

 

Education 

 
005 

Peoples' Union for Civil Liberties, Maharashtra 

Broken slates and blank screens: education under a lockdown/by Simantini Dhuru.- New Delhi: 

The Organisation,. 
38p.-(Lockdown on Civil Liberties; 3) 

MP-R PEO.D                                          

 

Fiction 

 

006 

Arya, Jiya Lal 

Krantijyoti Savitri Phule.- New Delhi: Vani,2018. 
140p. 

823 H ARY.K                                         16761 

 



52 

 

Laws 
 

007 
The Constitution of India.- New Delhi: s.n,1949. 

vp. 

342.02 R CON                                        16749 

 
008 

John, Mathew 

India's communal constitution: law, religion and the making of a people.-  New Delhi: Cambridge 
University Press,2023. 

ix, 147p. 

342 JOH.I                                           16796 

 

Media 

 

010 

India. Ministry of Information and Broadcasting 
Maan ki baat 100/ed. by Anupama Bhatnagar...et.al.- New Delhi: The Ministry. 

233p. 

302.2344 IND.M                                      16747 

 
009 

India. Ministry of Information and Broadcasting 

Mann ki baat 100/ed. by Anupama Bhatnagar...et.al.- New Delhi: The Ministry. 
233p. 

302.2344 H IND.M                                    16748 

 
011 

Peoples' Union for Civil Liberties, Maharashtra 

The double siege: news media in the time of covid-19/by Geeta Seshu.- New Delhi: The 

Organisation,n.d. 
32p.-(Lockdown on Civil Liberties; 2) 

MP-R PEO.S                                          

 

Politics 

 

012 

Tiwari, R K 

Political parties, party manifestos and elections in India, 1909-2014.-  London: Routledge,2019. 
xxi, 309p. 

324.6 TIW.P                                         16751 

 

Reproductive Technologies 

 

013 

Ross, Loretta J 

Reproductive justice: an introduction/by Loretta J. Ross and Rickie Solinger.- Jaipur: Rawat,2023. 
351p. 

612.62 ROS.R                                        16763 



53 

 

Women-Biographies 

 

014 
Institute of Objective Studies 

Hazrat Ayesha Siddiqa (RA): her legacy, life and times/by Mohd Imran Hashmi .- New Delhi: The 

Institute,2023. 

ix, 136p. 
920.72 INS.H                                        16764 

 

015 
Ray, Kasturi 

Droupadi Murmu: from tribal hinterlands to Raisina Hill.- New Delhi: Rupa, 2023. 

xiv, 242p. 

920.72 RAY.D                                        16765 
 

Women-Development 
 

016 
Reena Jaya Kumari 

Adhunik nari: ek vichar.- Delhi: Priya Sahitya Sadan,2019. 

182p. 

305.425(5412) H REE.A                               16757 
 

Women-Employment 
 

017 
Adhikari, Radha 

Migrant health professionals and the global labour market: the dreams and traps of Nepali nurses.- 

London: Routedge,2022. 

xi, 180p. 
610.73069 ADH.M                                     16800 

 

Women-Information Technology 

 
018 

Oxfam India 

Digital divide: India inequality report 2022.- New Delhi: The Organisation, 2022. 

66p. 
MP-R OXF.D                                          

 

Women-Literature 

 
019 

Aadhunikta evam Hindi katha-sahitya mein nari ka badalta swaroop/ed. by Mudita Chandra and 

Sulakshna Toppo.- Delhi: Bhavna,2016. 

680p. 
809.89287 H AAD                                     16762 

 

 



54 

 

020 

Arvinder Kaur 
Mahadevi Verma ke sahitya mein stree chhavi.- New Delhi: Sanjay,2016. 

342p. 

809.89287 H ARV.M                                   16760 

 
021 

Hindi kavya ki kokilaein/ed. by Girijadutt Shukla and Brajbhushan Shukla.-  Delhi: Ananya,2019. 

208p.-(Hindi Navjagaran aur Stree) 
808.81 H HIN                                        16758 

 

022 
Sharma, Digvijay Kumar 

Jainender ke sahitya mein nari: vartman pariprekshya.- New Delhi: Sanjay, 2019. 

375p. 

809.89287 H SHA.J                                   16754 
 

Women-Media 

 

023 
Chauhan, Anu 

Mahila patrakar: kal aur aajkal - chunautiyon bhara safar.....- New Delhi:  Swaraj,2019. 

279p. 

070.92 H CHA.M                                      16753 
 

Women-Panchayati Raj 
 

024 
Kakati, Bhaskar Kumar 

Tribal women of North East India and empowerment: Tiwa women's participation in panchayati 

raj institutions.- New Delhi: Nation Press,2018. 

xiv, 265p. 
352.00722(541) KAK.T                                16750 

 

Women-Scheduled Castes 

 
025 

Rao, Gazula Mallikharjuna 

Socio-economic status of dalit women: Relli community.- Visakhapatnam: Uday, 2018. 

xviii, 204p. 
305.56(5484) RAO.S                                  16752 

 

Women-Science and Technology 

 
026 

Dogra, Aashima 

Lab hopping: a journey to find India's women in science/by Aashima Dogra and Nandita Jayaraj.- 

Gurugram: Penguin,2023. 
x, 294p. 

600.042 DOG.L                                       16766 



55 

 

 

 

Women-Status 
 

027 

Sharma, Ravi Prakash 

Bharatiya samaj mein mahilaon ki esthiti.- Delhi: Ankit,2018. 
176p. 

305.42 H SHA.B                                      16755 

 
028 

Singh, Dinesh Kumar 

Bharatiya parivesh mein mahilaon ki samajik evam rajnitik esthiti.- New Delhi: Raj,2018. 

192p. 
305.42 H SIN.B                                      16756 

 

Women’s Studies 

 
029 

National Conference of Indian Association for Women's Studies (17th: 2023: Thiruvananthapuram) 

Book of Abstracts.- Thiruvananthapuram: The Association,2023. 

589p. 
Organised by Indian Association for Women's Studies in collaboration with Government College 

for Women, Thiruvananthapuram, September 7-10, 2023 

CD-825                                              
 

Annual Reports 

 

030 

Institute of Development Studies, Kolkata 
Annual Report 2022-23.- Kolkata: The Institute,2023. 

62p. 

MP-R ANN.I                                          
 

  



56 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Indexes 

  



57 

 

Section – 1 

 

Author Index 

(References are to the Entry Numbers) 

 

Agarwal, Keshav 359 
Agarwal, Shivani 403 

Agarwal, Smita 277 

Agnes, Flavia 174 
Agnihotri, Indu 396 

Ajith, Apoorva 104 

Almeida, Albertina 175 
Anand, Javed 260 

Anand, Manoj 315, 360 

Anand, Utkarsh 086, 087, 088, 176 

Ananthakirshnan G 361 
Ara, Zinat 298 

Arora Seth, Anika 126 

Athavale, Sanika 310 
Awadesh Kumar 076 

Azam, Shireen 079 

 
Bafna, Puneet 001 

Bahagt, Prety 258 

Bakth, Nazmunnessa 011 

Balakrishnan, Udbhavi 290 
Banerjee Mehta, Julie 059 

Bansal, Meenakshi 289 

Baruah, Ankita 299 
Bhagdikar, Pravin S 177 

Bhandare, Namita 178, 309, 317, 318, 389 

Bhandari, Hemani 363 

Bhosale, Harshad Kerba 080 
Bhura, Sneha 056 

Boda, Manohar 134 

Borah, Debabhuson 299 
Borker, Hem 262 

Bose, Chandan 132 

Bose, Mrityunjay 291 
 

Canton, Naomi 044 

Chachra, Manisha 266 

Chang, Jiang 032 
Chaterji, Paloma 089 

Chatterji, Saubhadra 182 

Chaudhary, Renuka 156 
Chetan B C 354 

Chiang, Lan-Hung Nora 127 

Chidambaram, P 183 
Choudhary, Rabindra Nath 012 

Chouhdary, Amit Anand 271 



58 

 

 

D'Mello, Pamela 292 
Daruwalla, Pearl 090 

Das, Mohua 029 

Datta, Ayona 122 

Datta, Sudipta 249 
De Mattos, Fernanda Barcia 128 

Debroy, Bibek 013 

Desai, Ketaki 310 
Desai, Sonalde 300 

Deshpande, Avanti 324 

Deshpande, S 184 
Deshpande, Swati 047 

Dewan, Ritu 110 

Dewi, Kurniawati Hastuti 143 

Dhawan, Himanshi 326 
Dhulipudi Pandit, Santishree 113 

Dolly, K M 256 

Dutt, Barkha 025, 391 
Dwivedi, Abhilasha 114 

Dwivedi, Preeti 161 

Dwivedi, Sandeep 392 
 

Elavarasi, M 145 

 

Fernandez, Reshmi H 129 
 

Gaidhane, Anjali 115 

Gandhi, Richa 283 
Garg, Abhinav 187, 188 

Gautam, Nishtha 162 

Gerelt-Od, Saranzaya 356 

Gharabude, Rohit 311 
Ghosh, Shreya 091 

Ghosh, Subarna 014 

Gogoi, Gaurav 164 
Gowda, Varsha 015, 130 

Goyal, Alka 272 

Gupta, Indrani 118 
Gupta, Juhi 269 

Gupta, Prashant 189 

Gupta, Ridhima 016, 092 

Gupta, Shobha Kumari 273 
Gurava, Anju 274 

 

Habib, Irfan 082 
Halan, Monika 190 

Harinath, Silveru 017 

Hasanuzzaman, Syed 011 
Hooda, Prachy 294 

Husaeni, Mohammad Farhi 284 



59 

 

 

Iftikhar, Fareeha 267 
Ignaciuk, Agata 093 

Inagale, Sunil S 196 

Irom Chanu Sharmila 367 

 
Jagtap, Priyanka 038 

Jain, Nikhil 030 

Jaiswal, Umanand 329, 330 
Jarska, Natalia 093 

Jatav, Manoj 009 

Jayaprakash, Parvathi 042 
Jeevitha K 311 

Jha, Aditya Mani 057 

Jha, Chanda 165 

Jha, Pallavi 146 
Jha, Satish 199 

Joshi, Srishti 018 

 
Kak Ramachandran, Smriti 200 

Kakde, Sheela 064 

Kalita, Prabin 201 
Kanagaraj, Pavitra 116 

Kanjilal, Amartya 202 

Kanmani R 094 

Kapoor, Pooja 203 
Karim, Mohammad Rezaul 211 

Karmakar, Rahul 106 

Karmakar, Sumir 331 
Kartha, Tara 117 

Khan, Khadija 205 

Khan, Sabah 206 

Khudshah, Sanjeev 005 
Kishore, Ishita 131 

Kosasih, Aceng 284 

Krishnamurthy, G 213 
Krishnan, Parvati 066 

Krishnaswamy, Tara 275 

Kundu, Manju 302 
Kurian, Jikku Susan 042 

 

Lakshman, Abhinay 106 

Lakshmanan, C 084 
Lama, Prawesh 333 

Latif, Amal 132 

Lavilles, Rabby 157 
Lawrence, Alfred J 166 

Lee, Na Kyeong 282 

Lodha, Sanjay 001 
Longvah, Shonreiphy 107 

 



60 

 

Madholiya, Kamlesh 334 

Madhukalya, Amrita 019, 276, 285 
Maini, Shriya 236 

Majumdar, Srijita 173 

Mallikarjuna, K 207 

Malpani, Mehul 335 
Manmeet Kaur 286 

Mawon, Somingam 107 

Mazumdar, Jhinuk 039 
Meena, Khagesh 209 

Mehrotra, Neha 097 

Mehta, Sunanda 393 
Mishra, Alok K N 133 

Mishra, Ishita 394 

Mitra, Chittajit 098 

Mitra, Debraj 077 
Modi, Chintan Girish 067 

Mohamad Imranullah S 052 

Mohamadi, Jamal 263 
Mohammad Jamshed 211 

Mohan, Shashank 018 

Mukherjee, Deep 372 
Muthiah, P 213 

Muthuraja, P 214 

 

Nagarajan, P 154 
Nagarajan, Rema 168 

Naidu, M. Venkaiah 215 

Nanhe 286 
Narla, Shreyas 139 

Nasreen, Taslima 216, 304, 339, 340 

Neeli Deepa 148 

Nikounazar, Leily 265 
Nilima 099 

Nishant Kumar 277 

Nookathoti, Trinadh 134 
 

O'Connell, Alex 341 

O'Riordan Ross, Margaret 386 
 

Palanichamy, P 145 

Paliwal, Avinash 374 

Palshikar, Suhas 395 
Pandit, Ambika 120, 220 

Pandit, Jai Mohan 121 

Pandit, Niraj 135, 264 
Panicker, Lalita 035, 149, 159, 342 

Pant, Meghna 305 

Parashar, Utpal 221 
Patel, Bhavina 068 

Pathak, V K 222 



61 

 

Patnaik, Lalmohan 223 

Patowary, Himashree 259 
Paul, Bino 121 

Pavan Kumar H 136 

Philip, Shaju 376 

Pinki Kumari 100 
Prakash, Nisha 042 

Prity Kumari 306 

Priyadarshan 069 
 

Rabin, Roni Caryn 404 

Raghavulu, B V 225 
Ragu, K 226 

Rai, Vibhuti Narayan 227, 344 

Raj, Aishwarya 357 

Rajagopal, Krishnadas 345, 378 
Rajalakshmi, T K 228 

Ramadevi, N 158 

Ramakrishnan, D 278 
Ranjan, Rajeev 279 

Rao, Veena S 169 

Reddy, Adithya 101 
Reddy, B. Nagarathnam 229 

Reddy, P. Jayapal 225 

Rowley, Sarah B 102 

Roy, Aloka 280 
Roy, Arjun 118 

Roy, Sanjay 137 

Roytalukdar, Rakhee 150 
 

Sagwan, Jagmati 396 

Sahi, Vinod 307 

Sahu, Asima 230 
Saikia, Amrita 111 

Sala, Erik Louwe 157 

Saliha, Roja 071 
Samantroy, Ellina 040 

Samar, Rohan 001 

Sankar, R 268 
Saraswat, Ritu 138 

Sen, Patralekha 072, 151 

Sethuraman, Venkatanarayanan 084 

Shaban, Abdul 122 
Shah, Kadambari 139 

Shah, Shalini 250 

Shahina Tabassum 251 
Shameena Banu 211 

Shamshad, M R 232 

Shankar, Andra 073 
Shao, Lingwei 255 

Sharan, M R 027 



62 

 

Sharma, Amit 031 

Sharma, Bhaskar Hari 006 
Sharma, Chhama 021, 308 

Sharma, Suparna 397 

Sharma, Swati 295 

Sheema Fatima 122 
Shekhar, Shashi 233 

Shirazi, Faegheh 263 

Shukla, Vrinda 022 
Siddiqui, Muthi-Ur-Rahman 312 

Singh, Ashok Pal 023 

Singh, Chandrakant 074 
Singh, Kanwardeep 234 

Singh, Priyamavada 256 

Singh, Rahul 152, 153 

Singh, Richa 235 
Singh, Rupesh Kumar 403 

Singh, Shyoraj 028 

Singh, Vijaita 346 
Sinha, Aditya 013 

Sinha, Aparajita 398 

Sinha, Snehil 347 
Sivakumar, M 154 

Sobur, Abdus 155 

Soman, Zakia 236, 237 

Sony Cherian, Joan 281 
Sood, Megha 349 

Srivastava, Amresh 141, 382 

Srivastava, Sanjay 399 
Stalin, M K 238 

Sundaram, Ram 310 

Sunny, Shiv 350 

Supriadi, Udin 284 
Sur, Arnabjit 351 

Suresh Kumar 289 

Sweekruthi K 024 
 

Thakur, Jyoti 142 

Thakur, Nirbhay 400 
Thakur, Pradeep 053 

Thakur, Shashank Shekhar 165 

Thomas, Abraham 239 

Tinam-Isan, Mia Amor 157 
 

Upadhyay, Vineet 241, 401, 402 

 
Vaishnavi, S V 104 

Varghese, Rebecca Rose 041 

Veena Kumari 257 
Vishwanath, Apurva 054, 243 

 



63 

 

Wang, Yayun 032 

Warty, Anuya 007 
Wojnar, Andrea M 171 

Woo, Byung-Deuk 282 

 

Yang, Chun 033 
Yang, Yue 034 

Yasir, Sameer 253 

Yee, Vivian 265 
Yerankar, Shriram 247 

Yih, Caroline 288 

 
Zhang, Shaodan 108 

Zhou, Youngyuan 033 

Zulaikha Bibi, K 248 

  



64 

 

Section – 1 

 

Keyword Index 

(References are to the Entry Numbers) 

 

Abortion 161, 186, 194, 199, 203, 246, 
357 

Actress 254 

Adolescents 007, 009, 014, 052, 120, 164, 
210, 223 

Age at Marriage 242 

Age of Consent 043, 047, 210, 220 
Agriculture 082 

AIWC 064 

Alcoholism 167 

All India Kisan Sabha 065 
All India Women's Conference 064 

Ambedkar, Bhimrao Ramji 028 

Ammuswaminadhan 172 
Ancient History 082 

Anganwadi Workers 125, 130, 136 

Anganwadis 013 
Anju 308 

Antarctica Programme 292 

Anti-Conversion Law 211 

Anti-Liquor Movement 062 
Ariba Shakeel 262 

Armed Forces 141, 152, 153 

ARTs 077 
Asaf Ali, Aruna 058 

ASHA Workers 125, 136 

Assisted Reproductive Technology 077 

Atrocities 080, 081 
 

Bal Mitra Mandal 016 

Beauty Salons 405 
Bigamy 191 

Bilkis Bano Case 179, 202, 239 

Biography 172 
Bose, Suraiya Hasan 075 

British India 259 

 

Care Work 040, 128, 142 
Case Studies 258, 269, 284, 334 

Cash Benefits 287 

Cash Transfer Scheme 149 
Caste 027, 055 

Castes 256, 294 

Census 027, 055, 083 
Child Abuse 010 

Child Birth 020, 168 



65 

 

Child Care Leave 138 

Child Labour 011 
Child Marriage 015, 024, 155 

Children 043, 044, 048, 052, 193, 205 

Christianity 085, 288 

Christians 079 
Cinema 254 

Civil Services 131, 139 

Communal Violence 025, 344 
Conflict Situations 111, 281, 315, 325, 326, 329, 

330, 331, 333, 337, 342, 348, 

360, 361, 362, 367, 368, 373, 
374, 378, 380, 382, 384 

Conflicts 107, 258, 269 

The Constitution (Scheduled Tribes) Order (Fourth Amendment)  

  Bill, 2022 045 
The Constitution (Scheduled Tribes) Order (Third Amendment)  

  Bill, 2022 046 

Corporate Sectors 123 
Court Judgements 044, 047, 048, 051, 052, 176, 

185, 186, 187, 188, 189, 190, 

191, 192, 193, 194, 195, 197, 
199, 205, 208, 217, 223, 231, 

234, 240, 241, 244, 245, 246 

Covid-19 042, 110, 122, 128, 129, 157, 

166, 257, 266 
Crimes Against Children 037 

Culture 263 

Cyber Crimes 327 
 

Dalits 017, 079, 080, 084, 134, 268 

Dandvate, Premilla 062 

DCW 355, 371 
Deaf 029 

Delhi Commission for Women 355, 371 

Delhi Metro Rail Corporation 338 
Delhi Transport Corporation 133 

Demography 055, 083, 300 

Digital Learning 122 
The Digital Personal Data Protection Bill, 2023 018 

Disabilities 068, 234, 241 

Discrimination 080, 081, 084 

Divorce 176, 185, 212, 217, 245 
DMRC 338 

Dodman Paul, Ananya 074 

Domestic Violence 184, 222, 240, 324, 339 
Domestic Work 128, 134, 142 

Domestic Workers 008, 010, 129, 132 

Dowry 253 
DPDP Bill, 2023 018 

Dress Code 263, 264, 265, 295 



66 

 

Drought 403 

DTC 133 
Durga Vahini 266 

 

Economic Development 115, 140, 144 

Education 011, 016, 017, 039, 100, 262, 
264, 321 

Elections 272, 277, 280, 313 

Electronic Media 254, 255 
Employment 030, 094, 104, 116, 118, 150, 

166, 208, 256, 257 

Empowerment 110, 113, 118, 157, 158, 268, 
282, 286, 298 

Environment 117 

Extra-Marital Relation 308 

 
Family Planning 171 

Femininity 294 

Feminism 110, 143, 251, 259, 281 
Free Bus Ride 210, 309, 310, 311, 312 

Freedom Fighters 065, 172 

Freedom Movements 172 
 

Gender Bias 173, 288, 296, 297 

Gender Budgeting 110, 282 

Gender Discrimination 138, 288, 340 
Gender Equality 035, 036, 072, 146, 190, 209, 

243, 259, 280, 298, 306 

Gender Gap 115, 118, 163 
Gender Identity 085, 303 

Gender Mainstreaming 284 

Gender Roles 127, 299 

Gender Sensitisation 035 
Gender Social Norm Index 296, 297 

Girl Child 002, 003, 004, 005, 008, 022, 

120, 164, 234, 261, 262, 301, 
358, 364, 365, 369, 370, 371, 

372, 376, 381 

Globalisation 257 
Government Schemes 115 

Gruha Lakshmi Scheme 287 

GSNI 296, 297 

Gulab Kaur 172 
 

Haider, Seema 308 

Health 020, 021, 110, 203, 298 
Hearing Impaired 029 

Hebbalkar, Laxmi 060 

Helplines 012, 019, 023, 024, 286, 355 
Higher Education 073, 121, 319 

Hindus 216 



67 

 

History 093, 108, 151, 250, 259, 386 

Hokar, Bhima Bai 172 
Homosexuality 086, 087, 088, 089, 096, 097, 

099, 101 

Honour Killings 336 

Human Rights 030, 078, 100, 289, 387 
 

ICDS 013 

Identity 132, 258 
Immigration 134, 257 

Indian Institute of Technology 091 

Indigenous Peoples 074 
Industries-Garments 135 

-Textile 075 

Informal Sector 134, 256 

Information Technology 073 
Integrated Child Development Services 013 

Inter-Religious Marriage 211 

Internet 018, 033 
Interviews 063, 266 

Islam 108 

ITT 091 
 

Jews 404 

Journalism 069 

Juvenile Delinquency 014 
 

Kakde, Sheela 064 

The Karnataka Multisectoral Nutrition Pilot Project, 2015 169 
Khap Panchayat 302 

KMNPP 169 

Kriplani, Sucheta 061 

Krishman, Parvati 066 
The Law of Atrocities Against Scheduled Castes and Scheduled  

Tribes (Prevention and Punishment) 049, 050 

 
Laws 001, 004, 007, 014, 018, 026, 

030, 031, 079, 083, 085, 086, 

087, 088, 089, 096, 098, 099, 
100, 101, 106, 126, 145, 146, 

161, 258, 286, 303, 317, 324, 

343, 345, 356, 361, 380, 387, 

396 
Leprosy 165 

Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender, Queer, Intersex and Asexual 090, 091, 098 

Lesbian, Gay, Transgender, Bisexual and Queer 105 
Lesbians 095 

LGBTQIA 090, 091, 098 

LGTBQ 105 
Literature-English 067 

-Urdu 251 



68 

 

Live-in-Relationship 193, 242, 328 

Local Governance 154, 155, 271 
Love Jihad 211 

Love Marriage 252 

 

Manipur Rape 359, 372 
Marital Rape 031 

Marriage 127, 190, 191, 201, 209, 221, 

224, 255 
Maternal Health 169 

Maternity Benefits 126, 208 

Maurya, Jyoti 308 
Media 257 

Medicines 162 

Menopause 170 

Menstruation 295 
Mental Health 042, 162 

Migration 011, 127, 128, 132 

Ministry of Women and Child Development 019, 060, 220 
Minor Rape 234, 285, 358, 363, 364, 366, 

369, 370, 371, 376, 379, 381 

Minorities 076 
Modi, Narendra 119 

Molestation 313, 323, 333, 338, 350, 352, 

362 

Movements 072 
Mukherjee, Sharda 070 

Murder 314, 316, 328, 332, 335, 340, 

347, 349, 351, 353, 365, 372, 
385 

Muslims 079, 108, 122, 201, 206, 211, 

212, 216, 218, 270, 284, 405 

 
Nanibala Devi 172 

Narratives 032, 132, 157, 255, 263, 356 

National Commission for Women 267, 377 
National Crime Record Bureau 015 

National Family Health Survey 168 

National Movement 058 
Natural Disasters 011, 403 

NCRB 015 

NCW 267, 377 

NFHS 168 
NGOs 016, 023, 403 

Nirbhaya Fund 283, 285 

Non-Governmental Organisations 016, 023, 403 
Non-Resident Indians 132, 253 

NRIs 132, 253 

Nutrition 164, 166, 169 
 

Occupations-Bus Drivers 133 



69 

 

 

Panchayati Raj 145, 155, 313 
Parulekal, Godavari 065 

Patel, Bhavina 068 

Patriarchy 032, 038, 041, 127, 137, 151, 

259, 304, 307, 340, 389 
Peace 107 

Periodic Labour Force Survey 142 

Personal Law 054, 183, 206, 207, 218, 225, 
228, 248, 260 

Personal Narratives 093, 262 

Personalia 039, 131, 156 
Physical Abuse 005, 006, 008, 354 

PLFS 142 

POCSO Act 051, 052, 205, 210, 241 

Political Participation 273, 278, 279, 280 
Politics 034, 060, 145, 154, 155, 268 

Polygamy 054, 201, 218, 221 

Pornography 007, 319, 321, 322, 327 
Print Media 102 

Programmes and Policies 019, 126, 141 

Property Rights 192, 244 
Prostitution 386 

The Protection of Children from Sexual Offence (POCSO Act),  

  2012 051, 052, 205, 210, 241 

Public Libraries 056, 057 
Public Spaces 097, 143, 263 

 

Queer Studies 089, 097, 098 
 

Rape 004, 112, 179, 186, 194, 195, 

197, 199, 202, 223, 231, 239, 

246, 317, 325, 326, 333, 348 
Refugees 071 

The Registration of Birth and Death (Amendment) Bill, 2023 026 

Rehabilitation 010 
Religion 085, 299, 404 

Reproductive Health 161, 171 

Reproductive Rights 031 
Reservation Policy 076, 094, 145, 268, 271, 277, 

298 

Right to Vote 274 

Roy, Raja Rammohanrao 072, 151 
Ruma Devi 156 

Rural Areas 009, 128, 155, 169, 173, 273, 

294 
Ruth Vanita 067 

 

Safety 143, 283, 286, 317 
Saleh, Roja 071 

Same-Sex Marriage 086, 087, 088, 089, 099, 101 



70 

 

Scheduled Castes 017, 268, 279, 334 

School Dropouts 120 
SDGs 121 

Section 498A 184 

Self Help Groups 148, 150, 156, 158 

Sex Education 093 
Sex Workers 063, 181, 189 

Sexual Abuse 002, 003, 007, 015, 022, 044 

Sexual Harassment at Workplace 187, 204 
Sexual Violence 317, 318, 326, 330, 331, 332, 

337, 339, 341, 345, 346, 360, 

361, 368, 373, 377, 378, 380, 
382, 384 

Sexuality 031, 048 

Shakti Scheme 310, 311, 312 

SHGs 148, 150, 156, 158 
Shraddha Case 314 

Sign Language 029 

Sinha, Sudha 069 
Sister Cyril 059 

Slums 016 

Social Discrimination 078 
Social Justice 084 

Social Media 032, 033, 034, 157 

Social Reforms 072 

Social Security 001, 114 
Social Structure 294 

Social Welfare 266 

Social Work 065 
Son Preference 038, 041, 301 

Sports 068, 103, 388, 389, 390, 391, 

392, 393, 394, 395, 396, 397, 

398, 399, 400, 401, 402 
Statistics 009, 011, 015, 017, 020, 022, 

114, 116, 118, 121, 122, 123, 

127, 128, 129, 147, 148, 163, 
166, 168, 169, 171, 225, 256, 

272, 277, 278, 279, 280, 282, 

283, 285, 300, 312, 355, 403 
Status 146 

Street Children 023 

Suicide 320 

Sustainable Development Goals 121 
 

Taliban 405 

Television 255 
Thilagavathy 073 

Time Use Survey 040 

Toilets 290, 291 
Trafficking 007 



71 

 

Transgender 085, 092, 094, 100, 103, 104, 

141, 240,  276 
Translation 249 

Tribes and Tribals 005, 074, 078, 081, 331, 334, 

352, 364 

-Nagas 107 
Tributes 059, 069, 075 

 

UBI 149 
UCC 053, 106, 177, 178, 180, 182, 

183, 196, 200, 206, 207, 213, 

214, 215, 219, 225, 226, 227, 
228, 229, 230, 232, 233, 235, 

236, 237, 238, 243, 247, 248,  

260 

UNICEFM 021 
Uniform Civil Code 053, 106, 174, 175, 177, 178, 

180, 182, 183, 196, 200, 206, 

207, 213, 214, 215, 216, 219, 
225, 226, 227, 228, 229, 230, 

232, 233, 235, 236, 237, 238, 

243, 247, 248, 260 
United Nations 297 

United Nations Children's Fund 021 

Universal Basic Income 149 

Unpaid Employment 040, 128, 137 
Urban Areas 021 

 

Veil 216, 264 
Violence Against Women 035, 181, 187, 222 

Vishva Bujurag Durvayvhar Jagrookta Divas 109 

 

Wage Discrimination 124 
Wages 125, 134, 136 

War 281 

WCD 220 
Welfare Board 092 

Welfare Schemes 038 

Women Writers 067, 249, 251 
Women-Status 188, 250 

Women’s Rights 031, 066, 161, 200, 203, 246, 

265, 269, 274 

World War II 341 
Wrestling 388, 389, 390, 391, 392, 393, 

394, 395, 396, 397, 398, 399, 

400, 401, 402 
 

Youth 014 

  



72 

 

Section – 1 

 

Area Index 

(References are to the Entry Numbers) 

 

Afghanistan 405 
Aminabad 262 

Andhra Pradesh 320 

Assam 111, 155, 201, 218, 221, 299 
Australia 282 

 

Bangalore 130, 287, 290, 311, 354, 381 
Bangladesh 011, 203, 339 

Bhilwara 365, 372, 385 

Bhiwandi 122 

Bhopal 366 
Bihar 027, 055, 083, 277 

 

Chhattisgarh 005 
China 032, 033, 108, 255, 293 

Cooch Behar 379 

 
Delhi 002, 003, 006, 008, 016, 091, 

092, 112, 133, 266, 309, 310, 

314, 316, 335, 338, 347, 350, 

351, 353, 355, 358, 363, 370, 
371 

Dindigul District 073 

 
Ernakulam 376 

 

Great Britain 103 

Gujarat 179, 199, 252 
 

Haryana 289, 294, 357 

Hong Kong 288 
 

Imphal 332 

Indonesia 143, 284 
Indore 364 

Iran 261, 263, 265 

Israel 404 

 
Jaisalmer 369 

Jakarta 143 

Jammu and Kashmir 258 
Japan 043, 198 

Jhansi 403 

Jharkhand 069, 106 
 

Kaithal 357 



73 

 

Karnataka 015, 024, 037, 060, 130, 275, 

287, 290, 309, 310, 311, 312, 
319, 321, 322, 336, 354, 381 

Kerala 132, 205, 376, 383 

Kirgistan 301 

Kolkata 039, 323 
Kurdistan 071 

 

Madhya Pradesh 078, 081, 364, 366 
Maharashtra 038, 041, 080, 122, 135, 264, 

291, 328, 349 

Malaysia 096 
Malda District 352 

Manipur 025, 315, 325, 326, 329, 330, 

331, 332, 333, 337, 342, 344, 

345, 346, 348, 360, 361, 362, 
367, 368, 373, 374, 377, 378, 

380, 382, 384 

Mumbai 122, 264, 328, 349 
 

Nagaland 107, 271 

Nepal 308 
Northeast India 025, 106, 344 

 

Pakistan 308 

Pali District 150 
Philippines 157 

Pilibhit District 359 

Poland 093 
Punjab 253 

 

Rajasthan 095, 150, 365, 369, 372, 385 

Rajkot 199 
Rampur 234 

Ranchi 069 

Russia 203 
 

Satara District 038, 041 

Sikkim 126 
Solapur 135 

 

Taiwan 034, 127 

Tamil Nadu 073, 084, 158, 309, 310 
Telangana 148 

 

UAE 132 
Udupi 319, 322 

United Arab Emirates 132 

United States 085, 102, 163, 203, 296, 341, 
387 

Uttar Pradesh 234, 262, 266, 359, 403 



74 

 

 

West Bengal 039, 077, 313, 323, 352, 379 
  



75 

 

Section – 2 

 

Author Index 

(References are to the Entry Numbers) 

 

Adhikari, Radha 017 
Agarwal Goel, Prarthna 003 

Arvinder Kaur 020 

Arya, Jiya Lal 006 
 

Barua, Rashmi 003 

Bhatnagar, Anupama 009, 010 
 

Chakraborty, Lekha 001 

Chandra, Mudita 019 

Chauhan, Anu 023 
 

Dhuru, Simantini 005 

Dogra, Aashima 026 
Government College for Women 029 

 

Hashmi, Mohd Imran 014 
 

IAWS 029 

IDSK 030 

India. Ministry of Information and Broadcasting 009, 010 
Indian Association for Women's Studies 029 

Institute of Development Studies, Kolkata 030 

Institute of Objective Studies 014 
 

James, K S 004 

Jayaraj, Nandita 026 

John, Mathew 008 
 

Kakati, Bhaskar Kumar 024 

 
Meher, Chhabila Kumar 002 

 

National Institute of Public Finance and Policy 001 
NIPFP 001 

 

Oxfam India 018 

 
Peoples' Union for Civil Liberties, Maharashtra 005, 011 

PUCL 005, 011 

 
Rao, Gazula Mallikharjuna 025 

Ray, Kasturi 015 

Reena Jaya Kumari 016 
Ross, Loretta J 013 

 



76 

 

Sane, Renuka 003 

Sekher, T V 004 
Seshu, Geeta 011 

Sharma, Digvijay Kumar 022 

Sharma, Ravi Prakash 027 

Shukla, Brajbhushan 021 
Shukla, Girijadutt 021 

Singh, Dinesh Kumar 028 

Solinger, Rickie 013 
 

Tiwari, R K 012 

Toppo, Sulakshna 019 



77 

 

Section – 2 

 

Keyword Index 

(References are to the Entry Numbers) 

 

Abortion 003, 013 
Adolescents 004 

Ageing 004 

Agriculture 009, 010 
 

Child Protection Strategy 001 

Children 004, 005 
Children’s Rights 001, 005 

Chinese App 011 

Citizenship 008 

Civil Liberties 005 
Communalism 008 

Communication 009, 010 

Constitution of India 007, 008 
Covid-19 005, 011, 029 

Culture 009, 010 

 
Dalits 025 

Digital Divide 029 

Digital India 009, 010 

Digitization 018 
Disabilities Studies 029 

Domestic Violence 004 

 
Education 006, 009, 010, 018 

Elections 012 

Environment 009, 010 

 
Family Planning 004 

Fertility 004, 013 

 
Gandhi, Mohandas Karamchand 027 

Gandhism 027 

Garg, Mridula 002 
Gender Gap 026 

Girl Child 003 

Governance 024 

 
Health 009, 010, 017, 018 

Housing 004 

 
Journalism 023 

Journalists 011 

 
Laws 011 

Legal Reforms 029 



78 

 

Literary Criticism 019, 020, 022 

Literature-Hindi 002, 019, 020, 022 
Local Governance 029 

Lockdown 005, 011 

 

Media 029 
Migration 004, 017 

Minorities 008 

Modi, Narendra 009, 010 
Murmu, Droupadi 015 

Muslims 014 

 
National Movement 028 

Novels 006 

 

Occupational Health 004 
Occupations-Journalists 023 

-Nurses 017 

The Odisha State Policy for Children 2022 001 
 

Phule, Jotirao 006 

Phule, Savitribai 006 
Poems 021 

Poetry 021 

Political Participation 028 

Programmes and Policies 001 
 

Radio 009, 010 

Rai, Raja Ram Mohan 027 
Religion 008 

Reproductive Health 013 

Reproductive Rights 013 

Right to Information 011 
Rural Areas 024 

 

Sanitation 009, 010 
Scientists 026 

SDGs 004 

Sex Ratio 003 
Sex Selection 003 

Siddiqa, Hazrat Ayesha 014 

Social Development 009, 010 

Social Movements 027 
Social Security 004 

Social Work 006 

Statistics 001, 003, 016 
Sustainable Development 029 

Sustainable Development Goals 004 

 
Tribes and Tribals 015, 024 

 



79 

 

Urban Areas 004 

 
Verma, Mahadevi 020 

Violence Against Women 004, 029 

 

Women-Empowerment 009, 010 
Women-in-Literature 019, 020, 022 

Women’s Movements 029 



80 

 

Section – 2 

 

Area Index 

(References are to the Entry Numbers) 

 

Andhra Pradesh 025 
 

Great Britain 017 

 
Jharkhand 015, 016 

 

Maharashtra 005, 011 
 

Nepal 017 

Northeast India 024 

 
Odisha 001 

 

Visakhapatnam 025 
  

 


